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b  FROM No, 4
TN ~ (SEE RULE 42 )

M . CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
AR GUWAHATI BENGH;

Origiﬂ"qal Applecation Nos [0y~ /o, L
- Mige }Eﬁ‘Pe‘ti“tion Nos . / |
Corte%ptpetition Né; /
Revie¢~ﬂppleoation,Noﬁ"{' ' C /
.Apglefantsfu ./%-L&. )AAAJﬁL\;\ -
o e, e e e e e :
Respondants; . ar 0.0 )ﬁi‘jz
: i, T - - v v
: Advqoﬁate for the .Applecants:— MJ. A,,U/Q MN-@Q } -

- ',}?{dp'océate for the Respondants:. C @Q/Q ‘

R - i
T ToTES %f The Registryl Dats TS OTder 5T "Eh“‘ﬁ’mé T
; ‘ ! | B
'l.vCé ".Elf’.;‘?'.(n'w 1 L — w o
',?T pfbgh”ﬁ_ F tu I21..5.2003 | Present .: The Hon'ble Mr. Justice D,N,
~._{f_'¥:h,1 ibu;‘[‘!.:,“car RTIE 15 i : K T Chowdhury’ Vice_@hairman.‘ o
Copddmal o L . A '
Gied o ST S The Hon'ble Mr, S.K. Hajra,
SRR M ISR Member (A), |
vide 1y /2 :

Heard Mr. A, Ahemd, learned counsel
for the applicant. | |
The application is admitted. Gall ™
for the records, o
List again on 23,6.2003 for orders,~

Member Vice~Chairman

{‘Hudr N \.{ 5.

_mb

T ety € e b FeL Pt Pl ek pmmd

23.6.2003 | M. A.K. Choudhury, learned Addl.

' ¢ C.G.S.C. appearing on behalf of the respon-
;de’nts sought for time for filing written
§statement. Prayer is allowed, List again
{on 5.8,2003 for orders,

¢

P

Vice~Chairman
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. 5.8,2003 List again on 3.9,2003 to
3\\‘\, WB’\‘(‘LM\ %\~M—€WM2" enable the respondents to file written
thm e - statement. This order is passed: dn the

prayer of Mr. A.K., Choudhury, learned
Addl. G.G.S.C. for the respondents,

‘Vice~Chairman

mb

N . ) 3.9.2003 Present : The Hon'ble Mr, Justice D.N,
\\“ MJV5 hwo anaVL Chowdhury, Vice~Chairman.
aleed,

The Hon'ble Mr. K.V. Prahaladan,

SRETR Administrative Member.

Put up again on 4.9,2003 in
' presence of Mr. A.K. Chowdhury, lesarned
Addl. G,G.S.GC, for the respondents.
»

i Member o Vice=Chairma

rnb ¢ o e

469,03 oh the prayer of Mr.A,K.Choudhury

. learned Addl.C.G.S.C. prays for time

- to file written statement. Prayer is

allowed, i 37 .
' . B . ' List on 27. »10.03 - for filing of
~, : : -+ written statement and further orders.
— G%ﬁ/ .
Nb hﬁ}«ox A %Wa : : }flanber VJ.ce-Cha:eran
buLv\ k1UJﬂ 1n |

,;% © 27.10.2003 - It appears that written statement
Y ' . .
'ﬁw i ‘ has been fl}ed. The case may now be liste
’ for hearing. Applicant may file rejoinder

within tgwo weeks from today.
List the case on 1.12.2003 for
o ’ o hearing. -
2' , - . ' ‘ ' L/;\__,;_———\p/
v ‘_tgvé‘ . I z N a . "' N ‘C‘QM\A’\

(‘«w W‘ S @"\‘ ij , 51 & auol ' Member + Vice=Chairman

é‘ﬁ@w«rq@*lﬁ“ §orbr k ;
@) N°-Y&?‘°*“M - |
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o 0.A.No.105/2003 s

“'i “ % : s
’ﬁ‘?? ' 22.1.2004 Present: Hon'ble Shri Bharat Bhusan, .
;o . Member (J) ¢

Q; : .- Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahladan, \

| ' Member (A). \

ii . - Mr A. Ahmed, learned counsel for

1 . the applicant and Mr A.K. Chaudhuri,
UD\ i MANa &L&um,
learned Addl. C.G.S.C. are present. The

WQLU%~ learned counsel for the applicant prays
{;%m‘ for an adjournment. Prayer allowed. List
”‘%iﬁgan ‘ ' the case for hearing on 16.2.04.

W
Member ember (J)
i nkm
ﬁm épéjZ/ ,
) U}/S’ G e 07.10.2008 List on $2.12.20C4.
oy~ A
oh- %‘L ress ! e
5,2,3,9,5 ¢~ ©
By Order
fat | Y
bb ' 3
dert Yots ooF
34142005 List on 15.2.2005 for hearinge
l<"‘/\{h::rn'b@r (&)
mb
18.03.2005 Mr +A.phmed, learned counsel for the

applicant is not present, as already
informed that he will not be available -
till 18.3.2005.

post on 31.3.2008 for hearinQo 7’

A0 - %iéle—fo/‘cma/,’u- Ao Ceea Vice=~Chairman
G Ve | »bb-- | S
:‘ /@/ 31.3.2005 Mr. A. Ahmed, l2arned ceunsel for
the applicant is not present. Mr. Ae Ke
Chaudhuri, learned addl. C.G.S.C. for

5" S‘*‘ os™
-~ the respendents is present. pest en
— D

S C | o e | 6.5.2005, , ¢
¥ A -/1§]cvﬂw¢4/7 Aoy e :

27 /%aﬂ ' | CEEJC;/’)JK

i %93 . /
S = , '~ Vice<Chairman



, 0.a. 105/2003 A\ e

A oad ) _
R 4
N §=5=05 Heard counsel for the parties’:aearing
conc luded . Judgment delivered in epen
(.S o8 Court, kept in separate sheets.
Capr D /i : The application 1s_dismissed. No
order as toc costs.
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' CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ::: GUWAHATI BENCH.

O.A. No. 105 of 2003.

DATE OF DECISION: 06.05.2005

Shri Anup Kumar Mukhopadhyay APPLICANT(S)
Mr. A. Ahmed ADVOCATE FOR THE
APPLICANT(S)
_ VERSUS - |
Union of India & Ors. RESPONDENT(S)
Ms. A K. Chaudhuri, Addl.C.GS.C. . ADVOCATE FOR THE
. ' RESPONDENT(S)

THE HON’BLE MR JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHAIRMAN.

THE HON’BLE MR. K V PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the judgment?
2. To be referred to the Reporter or not ?
3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the judgment? N

4. Whether the judgment isto be circulated to the other Benches? P
-~ ¢ /
Judgment delivered by Hon’ble Vice-Chairman. % d/ﬂ/



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

Original Application No. 105 of 2003.

Date of Order : This the 6 Day of May, 2005.

* The Hon’ble Mr Justice G. Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman.

The Hon’ble Mr K.V Prahladan, Administrative Member

Shri Anup Kumar Mukhopadhyay
Son of Late Biman Bihari Mukhopadhyay, -
Executive Engineer (Civil)
~ Cuvil Construction Wing,
© All India Radio,
Guwahati division,
Tarun Nagar, Bye Lane No. 1,
Guwahati - 5.

By Advocate Mr A Ahmed.
- Versus -

1. Union of India,
represented by the Secretary
to the Government of India,
Ministry of Information and Broadcasting,
A Wing, Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi-1.

2. The Chief Executive Officer,
' Prasar Bharati, Broadcasting
Corporation of India,
Akashvani Bhawan, New Dethi-1.

3. The Director Geperal (AIR),
Parliament Street, New Delhi-1.

4. - The Union Public Service Comthissiotx,
Dholpur House, Sheh Jahan Road,
New Delhi-1. .

S. The Chief Engineer, Civil-I,
Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio,
‘Suchana Bhawan, fifth Floor,
Lodhi Road, CGO Complex,
New Dethi-3.

.... Applicant



¥

6. The Superintending Engineer,
Civil Construction Wing,
All India Radio,
Doordarshan Staff Colony,
V.I.P Road, Hengrabari,
Guwahati-36. ... Respondents

By Shri A.K.Chaudhuri, Addl.C.G.S.C.

ORDER (ORAL)

SIVARAJAN J.(V.C)

The applicant was an Executive Engineerl {Civil), Civil Construction Wing
éf All India Radio, Guwahati Division. He is presently working out of the State at
Dethi. He is aggrieved by an order dated 17.12.2002 awarding the penalty.. of
‘Censure’ in a disciplinary proceeding. The reason for awarding the penalty of
censure is that he had exceeded his financial powers without obtaining priof

permission from the higher authority. Mr A. Ahmed, leamed counsel for the

applicant submits that the applicant before exceeding the financial limit had

- what isrequired.

sought for permission of the highe're authority but the higher authbrity did not
respond to the same and consequentiy the applicant assumed that permission had
been granted. |

2. Though the respondents had filed a u';’itten statement there is no averment |
with regard to financial ex‘c\\essi except that the applicant had exceed the financial
limit without obtaining prior permission from the Superinfending Engineer
concemed. Mr AK.C‘haudhurL leamed Addl.C.é.S.C on that basis submits that

the penalty of censure awarded to the applicant is only a lesser punishment than -

1

3. . We have considered the rival contentions. Admittedly the applicant has no
v N

case that prior permission was obtainedﬁin such circumstances we do not find any

illegality in the order imposing penalty. of censure awarded to the applicant for

exceeding financial limit without prior permission.
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The application is accordingly dismissed. In the cireumstances there will be

 no order as to costs.

o S - 2

(X.VPRAHLADAN ) ( G.SIVARAJAN )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN
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“IN“THE CENTEAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GAUHATI BENCH AT bAUHhTIm

-~

(AN APPLICATICN UNDER SECTION 19 OF TEE -

" CENTRAL “ADMINISTRATIVE “TRIBUNAL AET, 1985)

ORIGINAL APPLICATICON NO.-f(¥§5 OF 2003.

BETWEEN

qu Anup . Kumar Mukhopadhyﬂyqrhppllcant

-Ver=uﬂ~

The Union of India & Ors ~Respondents

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS

Annexure-a Photocopy of Office »
Memorandum No. €-13011/31/96-
'Vig. Dated 07-0B-2000-32 4632
Annexure-B Photécopy éf Judgment & Order
dated 21-08-2001 in OR No.
283/2000. —'33+,3Q |
) ﬁnnexgre~c Photocopy of Letter No. - GCD/

AIR/GDfPF/AKM/QQ/ZBQ-BB‘Dated
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Annexure-Ii Photocopy of office order No.

| ' CCW AIR ID Note No. C=13013/
19/94-5wo V-1/673 dated 17-
12-2002.-36h037

. 'This  Original application is made for
seeking & direction from tHis Hen'bBle “Tribunal :
fCU:" ~quashing and sf‘:tting. asidé the impugned
Ciffic:e. Order CCW AIR ID Note - No. C-13013/
18/94-swe V—I/é?B dated 17-12-2002 issued by;
the Office of the Respondent No. 1 by which
your applicant wé.«; impg_sed penalty ,,“;e}"’spxﬁf.i'

e ST
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Versus-
The Union of Indie & Ors. -Respon
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i1 . hpplication 1 te
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] Verification 20
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(PNmRﬁL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT,

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.. ' OF

s

BETWEZEN

1
e
S

SECTION 19 OF THE

1985

5ri Anup Fumar mu%nopadhyay

Son of Late
Mukhopadhyeay,
Executive Engineer (Civi
":.'i vil (..> nstruction Wing
A1l In&ia Radic,

Guwshati Division,

Tarun Nagar, Bye Lane No.

Guwahati-5,

‘Biman Bibari

e

~

) @

CA‘@) (- A\.\Y\\ﬂ_@ /‘3

- pppllaﬂnt.

fﬂf‘é:ﬂ‘ -
Union ﬁf India,

T

r{;

prn?cni\d by the Secret

to the Govermment of India,

g‘gs

IN THE CENTRAIL AﬁMINIﬂTPhT“?E TﬁlBUNEL%%
L-rAUBA"“” BENCH AT GAUHEATI. =

(AN APPLICATION UNDER
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B E‘?.ﬁ?i}l}.‘i? BT I?'}b&z:.'-.&:-r»:ﬁ, NWew Delhi~1.

HMinistry of ,Luim:z FE L OnL :_ud er e
casting, A Wing,

Sastri Bhewsnl New m.m -1,

The Chi e‘f Executive Officer,

srassr b hm“ ‘:«r 3, F‘s roadonst "s-r.scz

Cor pc;y gtion of Indis

“‘}n-.h Director General [(ATRY,

Parli —fmcnt Street, New Delhi-~1.

The Union Public Servige Commnd.—
ssion,  Dholpur  House, Shah  Jahsn

Road, HNew I é:-l,h.- ~-11.

The Chief FEr wwineer, Civil-I, Civil
CC’)E.“J‘.E&HI ruction Wing, All Indias Redio,

duchens ‘r.ulawm., Fifrh Floor, Lodhi

- Ro. *"s,w.,, CGO Complex, New Delhi-3.

The Superinrending Engineer, ,
Civil Construction Wing,
A1) Indis Radio,

Doordarshan Svaff Colony,

- Respondents.
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DETATLS OF THE APPLICATION

FARTICULARLS OF THE CRDEER AL

'HL APPLICAHETION 15 HADE:

oo

¥ "'Y' HEURES .

ID Hote

JURTELICTION OF TEE TRIDBUNG

The applicant | declares

sject matter of the instant aspplication

the jurisdiction of

The spplicant further declares

application iz within the limita

soribedd undey Seotion 20

Lo 10

irJLJ‘r Tri sunml Aot, A




<

oo

belows:

4.1] That your humble &pplicant is citizen

of India and as such, he is ntmtl@dlta al; the

ghts and privileges and protection granted by

l__!
’.-J
U_‘,

the Constitution of India.

4.2} Thet yeur spplicant begs to state that

he iz an M. 1. in Civil Engineering, from

Indian  Institute  of Technology, {(ITT)

Fharagpur. He was selected by the Union Public

o g ey e [ L e o od L T Q.
Service  Commission O Inaian Engineering

A

Servias appointed ss Aszsistant Engineer

Lf'i
=

+
Fa 1]
*

+
iy
o

]
o
Y
Ire

KA

(Civil) in Civil {ouurugti&ﬁ Wing, All India

on 04-01-19885. He was promoted

L!-a

Radio. He JoLIed

to the post of Executive Engineer (Civil) in

the wyear 1992, He was regularized as regular

Executive Engin?er (Civil) om Jume 1995, He is

lschﬁrgan his dutlw“ sincerely and te entire
satisfaction toe all concerned from his idt" of

appointment in the Depart-ment. Now he has

posted as Executive
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o !4

Engineer (O

,_.r
o
ja—

1, Civil Conestruction W11 5. RLL

India Radico, Guwahati Division, Guwshati-5

4.3} That vour applicant begs to state that
the Office of the Respéndent Weo. 2, i.e., the

Director General of ALl Indis Radio, Civil

Construction Wing, NWNew Delhi issued an Office

Memo No. C"i?iiifiifgmwviq. Dated QO7-08-20(

and also Letter No. C-l3003/18/84-8Ww vy -T1T/363
dated Z5~-0B~2000 at Annexure-A to the applicant

by which your spplicant was charged under Rule
14 of - the Central Civil Service
{ﬁlaﬁﬁifiﬁﬂtion,‘ﬁ@ntr@l &-ﬁppeal} Fules, 18&5.
The applicent received the Office Memo on 1i-
U8-2000. In the said Article of hwzgeﬁ brought
gainst the applicent during his postin ng e from
1993-1994 as Executive
civil (anuuruailgm Wing, All India ERadio,

Silchar.

St

Anmexure-f4  is  the photocopies  of
Tice Memorandum Memo No. C-13011/31

o-Vig. Dated 07-08-Z000 and slso
Cf

- et ol

Letter No.o C-13013/16/94-5W(V)-11/393

dtd 25-08-2000 at Annexure-Aa) issued

by the Office of the Re spondents.

Engineer {LlVll; in
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4.4)  That your applicant begs to state that

the Article of Charges which were brought

B

o Ko s A

o o o oy Y . - e e o L . = -
ageinst him at a belated =tage, i1.&., &
vears during his posting as Executive Engineer

(Zivil), Civil Construction Wing, All India

Radio, Siichar.

s

4.5] That vour applicant begs to state that

.

being aggflaved by this your applicant filed an

Grigina l application No. ZB3/2000 before this
Hon'ble Tribunal praying for quashing & th

Departmental Proceeding. The Hon'ble ‘Tribunal
55ﬁ09f2ﬂﬂ6 aﬂﬂitted the Originsl ﬁpplicatian
1 finally heard the matter on 21-08-2001. Thé
Hon'bhle Tribunsl was 'pl»a e oo diflkf_.thﬁl
applicant to  submit & detailed written
statement pursuent to the Mem x&udum Ochﬁ 0~
0B~2000. It would be open for the qpplxc it to
raise the iﬁﬁm&niﬁ.thﬁ written statement that-
he hés raise here. The }pL;csnt< “hnlm file

-

such written statement within three weeks from

the date of receipt of the order. On receipt of

the written statement the Respondent asuthorit

i

may consider the same and take = decision as to

whether the proceeding is. to be continued. If
the Res pﬂlr‘ A

s
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el

g0 and conclude the said proc aed&mq' within
three months from the date of receipt of the

written statement of the 1PPl.camt by pr&viw

ding the spplicasnt a ressconable opportunity to

defend the matter

Annexure-B i& the photocopy of
judegment and order dated Z1-0B-2001

passed by the Hom"bkle Tribunal in OA

4.¢]) That vour. applicant b#7 to state that
the eapplicant filed ‘hiﬂA wrltten ztatement
before the Office of the Respondent No. 1 vide

letter No. GUD/AIR/GO-PE/REM/99/284-88 dated

Annexure-C iz the photocopy of letter

Vo, Gfb!ﬁfhxww """ PP/AEM/99/284-88 dated

4.7} That your applicant begs to state that

the Respondéntsz were not seble to dispese the

i

case of the applicant within the time
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by the Hon'ble Tribunal. But they

cnn -L7-12-2002

fuy
or
T
ﬁ
(“f"
rT-

finally disposed of

}

vbe Wo. O-13013/

:,.»
-
:’;

;"}

vide order No. COW AIR ID Wy
16/94-8we V-I/672 by which vour spplicant was.
wﬁunuratwd frem the Articles of Cherge-I, II

and IV but the charge on Article No.III was

proved against the spplicant snd punishment was

m

LXw]

r"x

ImpO »n him by giving  him penalty of

R I e
Lensure’ .

Tt maj £e wmrth tr nmhﬁi&m here that
lier Yyour applicant was charged under Rule
14 of C.C.5. Conduct Rules at the time of
suing charge sheet & &Jnst'thé applicant. But
after the enquiry, based on &nquiry 1wpu"“ g
CVC recommendation the status of the case has
been converted and limited upto a Minor Penalty

vide Ministry letter No. C-13011/31/ 86é-Vig.

Dated 23 april 2002.

I ig the pho cCopy of Office

Order Ne. CCW  AIR ID . Note NWo. O-

\ 13013/99/94-5W0 V-1/673 dated 17-12-
2002 .
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(Fhanna's

4.8 Thﬁt rour applicant begs to state that
F

the .« Article-TIX of | charges against the

applicant ,are given bkelow for kind perusal of

thi= Ho ’blw Tribunsl.

.

“That the =aid Sri A& K Mukhopadbys,

the  then Executive Engineer (C), CCW, AIR,

Silchar had awarded the work on work orders in
the leuﬁlil f

Ea. 1 3, .18
Lis }ﬁh a

al year of 1883-94 for an amount of
Lakh, excee

prescribed for Executive Engineer (C) in

the CPWD ‘Manusl Maoust and

thus viclated the

guidelines as per CPWD Manual Vol.

Compilation) pars 5, Sectionm 16.
T

By the above aot, Shri i K

Mukhupadh hyava has failed to maintain abscolute

integrity, duty and acted in a
manney unbecoming of =

1

w
b

olated Rules 2{1}) (i), 3{Li{ii) and 3(1) (iii)

h

Central Civil Cerviges Conduct Rules, 1964.

In the sbove charges the Union Public

Hervice Commizzion ohszerved as fu}lu:w“

Pos e



vﬁ\TIPLh' ITTL:

4.2 ', The ' Commission obaserve th&ﬁ th“:aharqe
against the CO is= thet he has swarded the w&rh
crders in the Financial Year 1993-94 for an
emount of Rs. 11.79 lakhs which is sevond th

financial limits delegated to CExeculive

per CPWD  Manual vil. IT 1990 {(Fhanns' =
Gmmpil&t;amj Para 5, 5éu%i0ﬁ. 16, the maximum
financial iimit‘of award of work through work
orders by the Bxecutive Engineer in charge of

construction and maintenance division =should

not excead beyond Rﬁn‘ﬁ,ﬁb Lakh per annum.

4.3] The Commission mbaﬁrvé that the CO in
his defence <h&3 stated that P& YT Lssion was
aﬂked fr&m'Sup&rint@ndinq Engineer (C) through
& l““tmz, Therefore -it iz not his fsult o

- wd

eed that limit. Moreover, the SE(C)

!"' 1t
""\
e
fomged
[N
]
e’
f"'""
(&N

have exercized the tetal value of works issued
under work orders for that particular year of
all the div 83008 uﬁd'" his circles, which iz

also menti nneﬁ unA"“ same Manusl Vol. II.



L
-3
St
i

Lammmsslun ubmc““w that %un,nq fwl

g,
t 18 Permission cannot b\, taken as =& Proor

grant of permission. The CO hasz not produced

anything to prove thsat the SE(C) has accepted
1

his proposal; simp
not  empower him to transcend his finsncial

limit  having mandatory manusl provisioens,

s

Hence, he has not completed the reguired
procedure and &s per records the charge is
partl W p;c v e:c:}. . If there »ve: CEeme  urgency  and
time Louu:hw.: g of the pr oject es:,xn sted, the CO

should h ve brought i.i:"t;c:"t;hé:f notice of his SE

in writing regarding that urgency, volume of

pending works and the 1 wmspent  budget grants

before the end of the Financisl Year without

cirectly exceeding the budget grant in hisz own

capacity  end  thus  exceeding the delegated

ntioned thsﬁ.t if a8 work is _t o be
given on work order without call of regular

tender in exce

o
o]

;:.

L B e S e o I g
2 oI above limits, =anc llun on

the 5B should be obtainsd in individus) case,

-and  sanction doss not mwean me rely ssking to

across the delegated finsncisl boundaries

*y‘ writing teo the BE would

&)



=

.

Though, the OO hes tried to regulsrize

FE e sting the 8B  to

Bpprove  his
{
requirement of ge

mandatory

,...x

not been wmet with. Hence, the Commisgion

IIT of the charge &z proved the sutent he

the disciplinery suthority.

] I the light of their i

fter teking . into sccount

7€, the Commigsion consi
would be met in this

‘penalty  of Censure’ is

I"‘h.ép’hf;p. duy&«

E.E.(C}, CCW,RIR,

se reoogrds are
Kindly be géknowledge.”
4.8] CThst

ahove  seid  penslty imposed

Yt td
wnfeir snd illegml, The
Ps 1, u.}

epplicent
d“/n};%i“v dated
concerned Suﬁewinterdin% Engir

exceed finsncisl  limit o de

Engineer{C) sz per CPWD HManus

re'ﬁupexintﬁunwng

Engine

bl
e
i
[
I
1
=
bel
e
™~
s
D 4
fa]
[
o

OV Ccomment or epprovel to the

-

not reject

..A

cothe above wmatter. The »npo

vpdezﬁiand ghout the urgen

aoy. of the work to

ndings es

is  amposed on

Cuwshsti,

returned

your epplicent hegs to state

by the Respondents

.ﬁgated to the

Ly did not

the lapses by

propossl, the

Lting spprovel from S5E heg

diSPH sy

kl

" o e A rd
Shri & 0 K

They sdvise

herewith

30-12-1683 heve reg

u)ﬂ goutive

Section 16, But

e

gppliceant and slso di

a
rintendent should

b
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~eyeprcise during thet fimencisl yeer 83 well 8 &ll.

ungpent budget grant.

Anngs MRE - M%&?Wory‘éwNoEE,fsm 83(((7‘% datad 20 m,ms :
.10} That your gpplicent begs Lo stete thet in

the  Linding of the U.P.E.C. in. pars 4.5 of  the

impugned  charges  at Theticie-TT1I it hes been stated

thet  “Sanction of  the B UER. should bhe

adividuel cese”. In fect, z:“. rovel Lor _uxd ividusl 18

needed only in CHSE of t =u'“’ ey, but in CBse of work

order mepe anformatlion by rhe FBExecutive Enginger 10O

work  orger

guotetions  Lor sEnCTLonLng  €R

aufficient. Am such, no ERPIOY gl iz necessery for emch
. . - - \ . ' . . ¥
ndividusl cese in cese of wWork orger.

L Y Our sssm:-}xvau gubmits - thet the

e
s
ot
ot
R—
=3
fani e
ot
[x]

penglty  doposed by T ne  Respondents  egeinst ¥ hie
spplicant is totelly maseless snd felse. Hence, it 18
s fir cese to interfere by the Hon' ble Tribunsli

pIvIngG NECESIery direction to  the ,.Eifuﬂ'ﬁf‘{i*f- for

"}!_A*I LI the impugned penslty i ml,}s_,w*d on applicant by

4.12) That vour applicsnt  submits that the

P espondents deliberately done Se T LOnE

or  depriving s next T OC ction

Engi nes @ {Civil) aryd also

the Respondents have -;};jﬁ:.‘fvzzﬂr:;. mentsl trouble to the



the case aqzlnwt the spplicant has been ¢

14

applicant by issuing Memoe of Cherges against

4.12Y). That vour applicant submits that
decided

by the Respondents bevend the time limdt fixﬁd

by the Hon'ble Tribumal, i.e., after five

months  of

IU{J{

5
b
oY

dated 21-08-2001 pazssed in O.A. 2B3/2C

4.13) That vour applicant submits that

T s T e o . . S St SO~
Tthe actions f”}L the ERes spondents are violative of

0

the Principles of Natural Justice.

4.14  That your applicsnt s=ubmits that the

kespondents have  violsted the fundamental

rights of the applicant. . '

That this aspplication iz made bona

o
L

A

and for the ends of justice.

=
tor
e
HA

5 L GROUNDS FOR FRELIEF WITH LiBGAL
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For that, on the reasons and f

JUE
L ST

L]

e

which are narrated above, the action

of the respondsnts iz prima facie

i

illegal and without jurisdiction.

. the achions of the

 Rezpondents  are  not maintainable in

o

For that, the.applicant has applied

!‘.ﬂ
~
4
}.!
o
m
'T“x

permizzion and approveal  from

the then Superintending Engingsr

VR S

ﬁwaaedimq hlm fimancial

e D0

limits. But dus  to the resaon best

known  to  the chen Jupvriut@udan

Engineer, he had not taken any steps
for appxcvqtldl approval of the matter
in time and he sinply forward-ded the
ﬁﬁﬁtﬁf’ tG the Vigilance. Hence, the
penalt — impozed  on ‘the j’bp; ircant

should be set aszide and guashed

..

For that, - the . Respondents have

deliberately imposzed the pumx:hmvu'



oniy to deprive

1

is liab

oo
o S

the

sustainahle

The

grounds

instant

G,  DETATLE

; That
efficacio
applicants  ex

Lr T & e
ot this

Ho i1

B

Aciministr

w3

. HMATTERS

PENDING

For that, in

sction of the

G lic ‘_LTL T8 orave :i.

there is

cept  in
fhle Tribunal

ative -

16

the applicant for due

ien in time snd alse brought

> .
to his SELViCce Career.

on the aspplicant

le to be set aside and guashed,

any view of the matter’

respondents are not.

in the eye of law.

: Q f

further

this.

i
i

7

—-x

]
ik}

{”'x

ir;lunai Lo MJvuace

at

the time of hearing of this

application.

IS

OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

ne other alternative snd

to the

remedy gvailable

voking the Jjur x:»‘-d:x ction

under Section 19 of

dbunal hot, 1885.

NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR

OTHER COURT:



That the applicant further dec

that he

fa—)

ez not filed any applicatior

petition or suit in respect of the
matter of the instant :zzz.y:)p lication before any
other Court, authority, il iy such

P

PP bication, "writ petition oy ault

before any of them. : |

k. EELIER ZOUGHT POR:

Under -the facts and circumstsnces

stated above the applicants 1mos

’
\.-'.-

1541

respectifully OUT

Lordships may be plessed to admit this
petition, call for the records ELI‘.‘;._Ei
after hearing the parties omw the caus

or causes that may be shown and on

perusal  of  records  to  grant the

che applicant:

he respondents to

set aside and guash the

impugned order
/ o, c:'r:?w, ATRID I-Jcr&",e': No. o -

13013/1.8/84- 8w \?""}_; 672 dated 174202
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L

by which the Respondents hed imposzed

penalty  of ‘Censurs’ against vour

a

applicant;

B.2 te  grant  =uch  further or

cther relief or reliefs to which
applicant  may o ke centitled  having
regard to the facts snd circumstances

of the case.

"y 3 % purea ooy s hoos R T R Y e e e W v N T
oL Grant the Sost of thisz

‘application to the applicant.

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR:

3

T ode gt 2 ot de o e e - P T SN R, P e
At tiois stage noe interim  or der i

prayved for but if the Hon'ble Tribunsl
]"aa:i" 7 C] - ,::.:';"", f } I Ty d YTV RS P TS T r“ an oo 5TV
LY A S In LT aiaG proper may pass any

order or ordsrs.

Application Is Filed Through

hAdvocate,
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 VERIF: U“'A TION -

N

I, Sri Anup Fumar Mukhopadhyay, Son o

o

Lets  Biman  Bihari Mukhopadhyay, Executive

Engineer {(Civil}, Civil Construction ‘if:i..ng', ALL

Indi a Radio, Guwahati Divisio n, Tarun Nagar,
Bye Lane No. 1 ii%uwéh.at:i.".‘:? the aspplicant of the
instant caze Jdo hereby E?:Ck]ukf:l“ﬂ}?}:l’:' verify that the
statements made in ;ar;—tc)rczph_ 4-)/ 42, GG

are true toe my k& 1“u:wlv-:-.-:f:i&;3r»_a, thoze made in
paragraphs C13/ Q'S‘h) 68, C\-\O —_

are being n‘:&zttur:’ Cof records are true to

te ke true snd those made in paracraph 5 are
4 T gt ‘t 3 FY7OF l o YR .{ £ '; £ 43 o '—'3 g 3 ’i" v... A TITLY 1‘ v'l‘i Y 1 =2
Lrue Lr Ty “.t:‘g}d.... BOVice anda r ERERP Qe Iy Dwmnle
submizsions before this Hon'ble Tribunsl I have

not suppreassed any material facts.

And T o=ign this verification today on

this the \0\_H,\ day of Mm\/ 2003 at Guwahati.




RIECERIECIE | ' ;2/ d
'GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
C- 13011/31/96 Vig. :‘}Q

g AR qART A i
N]INISTHY OF INFORMATION & BHOADCASTING TN e, ‘ R

’ ! " ! o1 V“' '.“ ' ‘ ’ A b‘(‘ . "-
ow SO g g wredt wa, n fged < 110 009 S e Y ".~
' 'A' Wing Shastr! Bhawan, Now Delhi - 110 001

l ot ‘0 N PR W
| . | . |
i ardlg  7,8,2000 : !
Dnte :
QUFICHE MEMQRANDUM ’ ' : . i
|
The Preslident Propogen to hold an ingquiry
against Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay, Surveyor of Works
{(Civil), ©Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Q/o
' Senloar Surveyor of Works-I, New-Delhi (the then Execu-
tive Engineer (Civil), Civil Construction Wing; ALl
e India Radio, Silehar) wunder Rule 14 of  the Central
ﬁ] St Civil Servicea (Classitication, Contrel and Appeat)
' l Rules, 14865, The suhstance of the imputations af
. misconduct or mishehaviour {n rerpect of which the ;
f' inquiry 18 proposed te he held is get outrin the en- -~ - : j
|

closed statement of articles of charge .| (Annexure-1), b
v A atatement ot imputations of misconduct ar
St ’ misbhehaviour in support of articles of c¢harge 1is en-
clogsed (Annexure-II), A list of documents by which, and
a list of witnesses by whom, the article!ot charge are
proposed to he sustained are also enclensed (Annex-~
ure-III1 and 1IV). i"

[ Lo .l
2. Shri A.K. MuKhopadhyay 12 directed to submit R T
within 10 days at the receipt ot this Oftiece Memorandum - ° . K
a written statement of his detence and also to gtate .
: , R whether he desires tao be heard in person. | PR
S R ' | S
O I Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay is infoermed that an
. : " .+ Anquiry will he held only in respect of thaose articles
i , : i  of «charge as are not admitted., He should, theretare,
. : i+ specitically admit or deny the articles (ot charge.

i 4, Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay is turther intfaormed
that it he does nat submit his written statement aof
' _ ) . detence on or hetore the date gpecified in pare 2 ahave, ;
: or dnes not appear in person hefore the !'Inquiring Au- : '
' thority or otherwise tails or refuses to domply with the
O . : provisions of Rule 14 of the Central Civil = Services
' (Classitication, Control & Appeal) Rulea, 1485, or the
orders/ ‘directions fssued in pursuance of !the said rule,
. the Inquiring Authority may hold the inguiry against
) ' - him ex-parte. b
!
)

) N P anmtand
Mt inmidtid et/ : y

Frae

¢

R ' ) T 1

S . . . - - —— .. -
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‘Attention 'of Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay im.invits ;s i
Rule 20 of the Central Civil " Services (Con+, . <
duct) Rules, 1464, wunder which no  Government servant
.8hall bring ar attempt te bring any political or outside
S intluence to bear upon any guperior autherity to turther
.., his interest in respect of matters pertaining te his
. 8arvice under the Qovernment., It any representation is

.. . receilved on his hehalt trom another | persaen in .
‘ . respect of any matter dealt with in | these  pro-
' .~ :lceedings it will he presumed that Shri “A.K. Mukho-
“',i dyay 1is aware of fuch a representation and . : L
“io vt that it has heen made at his instance and action , b
1l he taken against him for violation ot Rule 20 of- i ‘
e Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1464,
. The receipt of the Otfire Memorandum may he
cKknowledged., '

{ BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE PRESIDENT ) | LR

( P :K',yA MA )L
o Under Secretary to the Govefhm&nwti'H} Indie @ ''' ¥
. ' RhragRMARg7
- a1z T (RaHiHI) :
: ‘I Un ‘ot Secrciary (\,’.ig ) §
SRR . FR T T AT
' USfri A.K. Mukhopadhyay T

C . ;Surveyor ot Works (Civil) Ty
7 . 0/0 SSW-I, CCW, .
"~ ALl India Radio,

Li .. : ., New Delhi

L et T Ay
NP oty Al

" ThroughtsDG yaI gt

t
—_———— -

RPN
AR NN .
iy h ‘
e, i ‘
i | |
!4( (SR H 1
vy ¢
PR ot I
thy,e o ;
s} e i
" h :
1

!
! [
'
) i
’ |
i 2
|
.
! S
i i
H :
; : i
'
| ! »
. i
. .
| .
|
'
- : .
! .
. L ' ‘
i
:
1
: t
: v
H ‘ V (
P
“
: 1
‘ .
i
= |
'e | v ;
|
i
c. g
J; !
" '
tr e |
: v
o l
o



P

5 ‘S o

STATEMENT OF  ARTICLES QOF CHARGE AGAINST SHRI A LK. Hlll(H()a)‘)‘-"'
SPADHYAY  THE THEN EsECUTIVE ENMGINEFR (CIVIL) CCwW, AIR, - S1i-. ”
CCHAR | AND PRESENTLY! WORRING AS SURVEYOR OF  WORKS (G, \%w L ﬁf
pNITntgng;ALR,\Ngy pELHIkilfﬁ.Wfbu R P AT .
,‘fHE:!‘ f 'Vi‘f--‘ l!', ‘ t .:.I‘ -,.. ER ‘\.i'!",] ";, " R AL
A} : " RN £ ;
ARTICLE=1
That the said Sh. A.K.Mukhopadhyay, Surveyor of.
: ., Works  (€), CCW, AIR, 0/0 SSW-I, Neaw Delhi while working as
¢ Executive Engineer(Q) CCW, AIR, Silchar during the year
P 1993-94 had awarded the following works of carriage of
I, i materinls such as cament and steal: o
oy ;
NI carriage of 50 MT cement from Silchar to Shillong
i by mechanical transport and restacking of cement at Silchar
. * godown. (Work order no. EE/GLC/WO/83/1883785 dt.. 1.6.93),
. Lol e Carriage of cement from Agartala to Silchar by
; "1} mechanical transport and restacking of cement at Agartala’
" il gadown. (Agreement no. EE/SLG/24/93-94), . . .
., i Lo ‘. i -
3 carriaga of stesl from QCW, AIR,:Silchar to telecom ' * |
civil division, Guwahati. (Agreement no.EE/SLC/25/93-94),. sl
The above threes works were awarded in the name nf 5%

i M/s Sunco Trade and Enterprises which was'!falsaly rnnrp<nnt*w*h
! ed Dby Sh., Uttam Choudhary. Eventhough Sh, B.Chakraborty isg: '’}
> tha sole proprietor of the said firm, Sh. ~Uttam Chaudhary "
falsely represented the said firm and entered in to cont- -

Ty i e S

. 5, tracts  with the department in connivance with departmental -} . |
i ’ g officials Shri Mukhopadhyay and Sh.Ashutosh Rai the then .}, i .
o i Assistant Engineer (C). Before entering into contract with [ ‘% 4
] . the department in the name of M/s Sunco  Trade  and : |
">~. L Enterprises, Shri Uttam Chaudhary was holding the power of
e “attorney aof M/s North East Roadways and well known to. the: ‘
L departmental officials including Sh. Mukhopadhyay. i
1 =
. Simitarly, Shri A. Sahani was working with M/s, '
“Arunachal Carrying Corporation but the tender papers ware
. issuad to him on behalf of M/s North East Roadways. This
T . fact has been admitted by Sh. Mukhopadhyay.: The contract was ;
4o | awarded by Sh, Mukhopadhyay without scrutiniging tha docu= j
St ments properly. This 1is evident from tha‘® fact that the
gignature on diffarent documants hy Sh, Uttam Choudhary and
Sh.A.5ahani are found varying and the question of authentic-
ity and corractnsss of the documents produced by tham to tha
department seams to ba forged. ! ’
While entrusting the carriage work to the agencay
tha Executive Engineer (C) has nat insisted for the bank
guarantee on the cost of material to he transported o avoid
any pilferaga, while taking up the carriage works. As per
Section 28 para 4 of CPWD Manual Val.ll 1990 (Khanna's
- < H . I "
p X VARVAL —_— o2/
‘alaw (nuir) N
.
:
. .::‘f!'ﬂ :i<

Pty Neercan o

S

s
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o ,(/rfivf"' g - S "

S N O{'“;z : PR
1 . ‘A m; “AV//.," ( . ‘ . . - .
A N7 e \)49/ o SN A
$ ./' . ' O)
chcmpilation) pank Guarantee amounting to 10% of tha contract. i..
Yoilamoungiin addition to. the sacurity deposit has %o be ..ob= b 4
vﬂA;ajnedﬁﬁfrom.the.conveyanpenagenc1esabef0re cmmmangemenn,'ptil
" work. Sh.Mukhopadhyay had totally ignor?d the'Govc%gwhxefesg‘;
; R S DRI

Y

" bafora taking up tha carriage work. i R

: 'By the above act Sh. A.K;Mukhobadhyay has failed to
~maintain absolute integrity, devotian tp‘duty and acted in A&
manner unbacoming of.a Govt. serevant -and thus violatad

b Rules -3(1).(i), 3(1) (ii) and 3 (1) (iii) of Central CGivil
: Services Conduct Rules 1964. L-‘ :
v : o Co .
b AR ARIIGLE-II 3 .
R ,
Lo : That the said Sh. A.K.Mukhopadhyay issusd the work
Cht My 0, ordar no. EE/SLC/WO/R3/1983-85 dated 1.6.93 for conveyance .
' Q’;sj_‘ of 50 MT of cement from Silchar to Shillong in the month of
RIS S e June - 1993, In the month of ‘August 93,: 150 MT of cement WAas
oA . retransported to Silchar trom Agartala by separate contract %
P ‘vide agreemant no. EE/SLC/24/93~-94, This is impraper manage— ME'
coe - ment by Sh.Mukhopadhyay causing infructuous expensa tao the
o axchequer in the carriage of material. The cement should

have been transported directly from Agartala to Sshillong
instead of from Silchar to shillong in the first ingtanca

‘itself to avoid retransportation to Silchar. L
D IR

“The rate adopted to justify the rates of trangport :
is also found varying in different justification. The 'rata
of hiring of truck par day has been found @ Rs.750/- for tha
work of carrying cement from Silchar to Shillong and for the
othar works of carrying materials from Silchar to Guwahatl.\
~and Agartala to silchar, the rate was taken @ Rs. 1500/="par’ |-
Jen ot day. This shows that the justification was inflated by Sshri
AR Mukhopadhyay and the concarned Assistant Engineer(C) in-

. ' chargse of work. |

":!:1‘: .:‘ . . .

e 2t By the above act Sh.Mukhopadhyay, has failed to

. AL maintain absolute integrity, davotion to duty and actad in a f
Sty mannar unbecoming of a Gavt. servant and thus violated Rules
RT3 (i), 3(1) (ii) and 3(1) (iii) of Gantral Givil Services
b (Conduct) Rules 1964, = ' :
B ARTICLE-111
o SNSRI ’ ;
. . 4 :a - -jt.' 1]

Lo el That the said Sh.Mukhopadhyay the then Exscutive '

LA T Enginser (C) CCW, AIR, Silchar had awarded the work on work
%’th?. e ﬂ; arders in the financial year of 1993-94 for an amount of Rs. ,
F‘ﬁigﬁ "{?wjﬂ' 11.79 lakhs, excesding the limit of Rs. 5 lakhs prescribed
fqg@sﬁf hQé%&{a for Exmcutive Engineer(C) in the CPWD Manual and thus ]

he XA U K 1} . .
i tggymhg violated the guidelines as per CPWDY Manual val.Il 1890

.i@}@%&l PRUANE (Khanna's Compilation) para 3, section 16, !
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) Qb ' o f/' STATEMENT OF (HPUTATION OF ARTCLES OF L MLRCoHDUCH OR L SBEHAT
) ' e/ VIOUR AGALNST SH. ALK MUKHOPAUHYAY THE THEN EXZEGUTIVE EMGL-
' : |)/. HEER (oIVIL) covi, AIR, SILCHAR AND PRESENTLY WORKIHG rS
% '//Q; suﬂveYoR(m=vmmxs (C) QFFLCE OF saw-1f, COW, AR, NEW DELHIT..
s4 / :
’ ‘ . ) ’ gRTIgj.L_t:l !
. ; That the said Sh. AL K. Hukhopadhyay, surveyor of
A Works (), COCW, AIR, 0/a 5SW-1 New Oelhi while working s
o c Executive Engineer (c) cow, AIR, silchar during the year
' ' 19g3-94 had awarded different works including the following
) works of carriage of materials such as cement and steel,
L |
Lo i, carrings  of &0 MT cament from Silchar to Shillong
f‘| 1 by anchaniend trnnapnrt and paatncicing of camant. AL Silohar
Vo i godown, (Work arder no. EE/&LC/WO/&3/1883~Hh Ar, L.,
o . ' ' '
il?ﬁ 2. carriage of cemant from agartala o sjlchar by
}H i mechanical transpors and restacking of camant. At Agartala
b L gadown. (Agreemant. NQ. EE/SLC/ZA/93~94). :
} 3. © carriage of ateel from cow), AlIR, Silchar t.o telecom
civil division, Guwahati. (Agreement no L EE/SLC/26/93-9410. T
p : ko X
: A1l  the ahove said works were awarded in the name! et
" ' of M/s sunco Trade and Enrerprises which was falsely repre= =
fo S zented by Sh. utam Choudhary. gEventhough 5Nh. g.Chakraborty z
i " . is the =snle proprietor af the said tfirm, the tender Jauona-
: , ' tian papers were iegued to oh, Uetam Chaudhary on toraged
! A o documents. gafore taking werks under the name ot M/3  Hunco iy
i o Trade and Enterprises ne WAas holding the nower of attorniey
‘ i of /s horth gast Roadwavs which was an cotahlishad, AgENOY.
.:, BN

' CL concerned Assistant engineer (C) haz been found in the issue
! S of tender document.s Lo sh.urnam Chaudhary in the name of M/

s %f sunco trade and Enterprisas. shri uttam chaudhary was found
! e in his possession LWo [ncome-Lax Clearance certificates onNe
N in his awn name and another in the nams of M/s Sunco Trade

and Entertprises. The signatures of Sh.uttam chaudhary has

catnes and no effort Was mada by both shra Mukhonoadhyny,

neer (C) tO verify the authenticity of the documents pro-

R A e St

: - o duced hy the same person, one in his name and other in the
| o name of the firm H/s Sunce Trade and Enterprises. ' T
| .

) . . H

: Sh. A,Sahani was working iwith M/s. Arunachal Carry=

cignature of Sh. sanani was different on tender papars And
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in the departma2nt., The connivance of‘Sh.Mukhopadhyay‘and t.he .

pneen found varying in both the [nocame=tax Claarancs cartifi~’

Exzcutive Enginear (¢) and sh,Ashutosh rai, Assistant Engi-

ing Caorporation but rhe tenaers Were jesued tO him on behalt
of M/s torth East Roadways. 1t is turther found that .tha

it has been round thak he hag not visited Silchar during - tLhe. .
rime of tendaring a7 the ahove-mentioned work . Hence the..r
‘ Hence, b5
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. Signature  ar  Gh,AL%ahani representative of  M/s Arunachal ;

Lorearrving  Corporasian was forgad in th2 tenqgar schedules,;_, 1

; thprp was no proper verification o1 credentials by Assigtant . {iﬂ

%rhpnv“and Evecutive Ennwnnpr (QJ 1h rallitha rhﬂan'f ﬂﬁas.”“'\‘ﬁj

& fAund that while issuing the fnndmr/qunrnt1hn' hnnnrr, A A

'ﬂ,nn dnrn1l regarding the registration, Income=nax clearancac R

‘was' recorded in the schedule by the issuing officer, . Sh. B

Mukhopadhvay issued waork order/awarded - the work without
properly varifying the said requisites. .

[
Whila entrusting the carriage work to  the . agency

: o . the ‘Executive Engineer (€) has not insisted for © tha bank
' ©. . . guaradtee on tha cost of material to be transported to avoid
* 0 any pilfrage as usual practice while taking up the ' carriage
.. works, as per Section 28 para ¢ of CPWD Manual Val,II 1920
Co o« (Khanna's Compilation) Bank Guarantee amounting 10% of  the
C Iocontract amount in addition %o Lhe sacurity deposii has r.o
. U ' be obtained from the conveyance agenciesgberore commencement
v St h ad wark,  Sh.Mukhopadhvay had totally Tignorsd the Govt.
) interest hefore taking up the carriage work. ) :

AR ' By the abaove aat Sh, A, K, Mukhopadhyay nas failed to -
. Ve maintain apsolute integrify, devotion to duty and acted 1n oa.- - iy
: “'manner unbacoming of a Govt, searvant and thus violated Rules =
LL1) (3), 3(1) (ii) and 3 (1) (111) of Centrai Civil Serv-
icas Conduct Rules 1964, ‘

ARTICLE-T1

‘

R That the said 5S5h. A.K.Mukhopadhyay wniie working as.
R . Executive Enginear (C), CCW, AIR, Silchar has awardad The:
C oo wark of carriage af 80 MT of cement from Silechar to 5hillong IR
by mechanical transport and restacking of:cement at  Silchar .7 't 0
~godown  vide wark order no, - EE/SLC/WO/A3/19RAR-AS  dated S
1.6.92, In the month of Aucgust 1992 acain 150 M7 of  cement
was refrransported - to Silchar from Agartala by. separate
: , o contract. vide agreement, no, EE/SLG/24/93-94, This amounts to
© . total mismanagement an the part of sh.Mukhopadhyay, invit-
ing doubts in creating wasteful works causing infructuous
expenditure to the exchequer. The cement shauld have heen
. transported directly from agartala to Shillang instead of
" from Silehar to Shillong in the first instance tself  to
avoid retranspartation  to Silehar, As per para 42 of  tha
‘CPWD  #anual 1t s the duty of the Executive Engineer to
exacute the works economically with efficient management.,

C The rates adopted in the lacal market justitication,

was alsa found varying, The rate of hiring of fruck per day T

o . has opeen taken @ Rs,750/- for the wark of carriage of :
Selt - cement, from Silchar to Shillong, and for the other work of
‘ e carrying of matarial from Silchar to Guwahat:, Silchar  to
. A Agartala, nhe rate adopted in the Jjustification was @ FEs,

'j; v 1200/~ per dayv., Thus the Justiticarion were round Nt inted !

'Ny,. Poand awarded tha warks an higher rates, 7 RN
' ; 3= .
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|
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S CPYD Manunal Vol.I1 by axcaading tha financial powars dela-. )

$ .
‘ .8y the above acr 2h.Mukhopadhyay, has  faiied to vy
maintain ahsolure intagrity, devotion to duty and actad in a., ,Wﬁ? i
manner unhbecoming of 3 Govt, servant and thus violated Rutaes o it 7
L) (A, A (1) and AL af Cantrnd inj'*aqrviqgs;'-PMV\ﬁa
MT~XQ0nqum)‘Rulestl96d. . Sl ﬁ. RN &(Wy;w'ﬁVFT DAY e
a8 o | . e
o RIICLE-I1] i
leﬁ ’ o That the said Sh.Mukhopadhyny has awnrded the work
R | L : through work arders AMOUNting to Rs. 11,78,699/- during the
» T o tinancial  vear of 1992-94 which isg beyond the financial
f S hOwars delegated to EXecutive Enginear tao award the work
1 il ; thfough work order, As per CPWD Manual vol.I; 1980  (Khan-
? (I na's Compilation) para 2, Section 16, tha maximum financial
W 11m1t of award of work through work orders by the Executiva
'W : - Engineer inchargs of Construction and maintenancs divigion
A oo Should  not  excesd bayond Rs. 3.00 lakhs  per annum. Thus . ‘
% %: o ShoAak, Mukhopadhyay violated the guidelines laid down 1in b
oo

o gated, , -
1 f Co . ';‘ ' i
oo 5,."’- ‘ ‘ . ‘ .
: R N , . By the above act Sh.Mukhopoadhyay has failed to. . . '@, |
A R MATALAIN  devortion to duty and acted in A manner unbhecoming
i T ef A Govt. servant and thus violated Rules (1) (ii)  and
‘ ; L3N (144) of central civig Services (Conduct) Rules 1984,
N S SRRL R
"o~ ‘ R TR
AR | ARTICLE-TV

That. tha said Sh.A.K.Mukhopadhyay the then Execy-
tive Engineer (Cr, cocw, AIR, Silchar WAS given instructions
hy the then Superintendant Enginrer () tn stop tha PAVMRNE

| L of M/5 Sunen Trage and Entarprisas vide an express telegram- \}A
Co " ., dated 2,910,913 and  not to award any  work vide c¢ircular o
i

T R No.AIR/CCW/SE~GH/CONF—4/93/695~704 dt. 11.11.92 in favour of
o - - 8hri uttam Chaudhary., Inspite of 1t, ! Shri Mukhopadhyay .
f[ o7 awarded  several warks to Sh.Uttam Chaudhary in work orders ]
4 ' AMOUNting to Rs. 1,236,170/~ for the period ending upto March O
i - 94, Sh, Uttam Chaudhary had falgely represented the firm M/s .
| ' ©Sunco Trade  and Enterprises which was actually  owned by 5?
Sh.B.Chakraborty. However | nh, Hukhaopadhyay disabeyvad t.ha |
j Nsbructions  gwven by his superior. This is wilful disoba- '
| diece  on tha part or Sh.Mukhopadhyay to the orders of his :
’ superior, " o ’
) .
! ' By the Aabave act Sh.A.K.Mukhopndhyay has  shown
Wilful disabedienca and failed to maintain absolute intagri-

; LY, devotion to Guty and acted in a mANNRT unhecoming of g «
o T L qut. sarvant. ang thus vialated Rulec 2258), (1) (1), a(1)
- Eh C11)  and IC1) (i34) aof Central civi) Services (Canduct) .
o S Rules 1964 '
W : ) ..-'..4 S Y o o L [ . IS
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-"’_I\T OF + DOCUMENTS QY WH“[CH ]H‘: ARTLOCL bQ OF CHARGE, - FBAMFU,I“:
;wAGﬂIN ST BHLALK L MUKHOPADHYAY, THE THEN  EXECUTIVE FNG]NFFRHWA.

POED, OO, AL, STLGHAR,  PRESENTLY WOIK ING AS  SURVEROR S OF

WORKS (), 0/0 S84=1, COW, AL, NEW DELHI ARE PROPOSED 10 ab
SUSTAINED.

1) Nork order no. EE/SLC/MO/ER/19R2-A5 dnrqd 1.6,9:

..... 6,93,
g
i 2) Agreement. no. EE/SLC/24/93~94, |
) 3) Agreement. no. EE/5LC/25/93-94, ‘
. y ¥ . - '
-g!_t; - Oratt NIT no. EE/SLG/2R8/93-94, ;
1 . coh Lo ! '
"y . It .‘t -‘ R : N . .
2 g 3) Oraft NIT no, Nil for the work of carriage orf Steel from
iw . ;o - L CCH, O AIR, Silchar to Telecom Civil Div. Giwahati. '
Y] ' i . ,
wlow A ; - : : ' i
1* L : ﬂﬁ,v_gli 6) Rejected tender of M/s MNorth East Roadways., (Two nos.) I
H . LA N ‘ o . i
l J N cow 1) Notica inviting quarations NO ., : ‘;
T o - AS/CCW/SLG/93-94/29(1)/668-72 dated 22.5.92, (with schedule .
i <+ and envalopes) 2 nos. = |
f . A) Ana]y<i< of rates far lacal market Justifications
d ; . é‘.hn carriage warks (2 Nos. ). :
. v , :
+ " X S
i 9) Letter no. EE/SLC/Tend/0BZ2/634 dr.. 24.03,95, I
o ) ‘ ) c. .,
I - o 1) Circular no, EE/CCW/SE-GH/Cont ,~4/93/695-704 dr.,

11.11.93, AT T T T .

1) Letter no. EE/SLC/Tend/0BZ/594 dt. O5.(11.95. T

12) Income Tax Clearance Certificate in the name of

a) M/s Sunco Trade and Enterprices !
. i i
D) Sh. uUttam Chaudhary (2 nos.) |
i :
| v i
13) Letter nao., ACC=-121-93/94 dr, 4,171,492 rrnm M/s  Arunacihial !
Carrying Corporation X - ;
{ i N

et e i A i ST s &, o o e

14) Letter drn, 14,10.93 by Sh, Uttam Chaudhary

15) Letter dt, 1.11.92 from M/s North East Rnndwnyc

16) Letter dt. 14,10,92 by Sh. B. Chakrabo Ly

=

jgﬂ 17) CPWD Manual Val., 1990 (Khanna's Comnilaf1nn) Saction, 28,

L para 4, i !
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‘ ”J“‘;ngbubm1551?n of tender documentS.hY.Sh.A.SahhnwﬁunHarg?:hé'"'”
flterhead of M/s north East Roadways drn. 2a.08.9a. 0

R

)

19)  CPWD Manual vo - » L : ,' :
Para-s ’ : 1. I1 (Khanna's Compllat]gn) section: 16,

20) CPWD Code para a2

i
P
|
|
i

! L ‘ 21) Latter no AIR/CCY - : .
‘ ' N : SRR 2 SCH/SE~GH/CONF-d/9: <
& | endorsing the expross te]eoram./C NF-d/93/542 dr.,  20.6,94'

2z) Power of Attorney of M/s Horth East Roadways in  the

. name  of Sh.uttam ¢} . .
! . 20 UL “haudhary vide deed a 4 o
a ; Cireular no. NER/B1/93-94/ dt. 15.a.94, o Alenewith

4

23)

RCration

Circular  No.AIR/GCH/SE~GH/CONF-4/93 /6951704
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AGAINST  SHL ALK MUKHOBAUMYAY ,  THE THEN EXECUTLVE ' ENGINEER 7o
ég;k% ?:?’ ;'”' SEUEHAIL  PRESCHELY WO AS Buiveyore or 5
VRKS (C), Q/0 55W=1, CCW, AIR, HEW DELHI ARE PROPOSED 10 @WE
SUSTAINED, ’ 1 = PROPOSED 10 HE '

i;lf \iﬂfw ) o ' ‘[ : s i .‘ ' .'_-ﬂu.u-',. te :ﬁa?‘%r“_ ﬂ]QW
. Aedr Vo, AT PN e sy e S SR AR Gt
'_M_ﬁvﬁLLnﬂvKUFV,HLINEhS"q.gr WHICH LTHE ARTICLES QF | CHARGE 'LRAMhh'm'fwfﬁ’

i
1) Sh. Munshi Lal, retired Chief En i :
P T - - A s tngineer (C)-11, CCw AIR
s L 121, Munirka Vihar, New Dalhi, i' ' IR,
®! N o ' 2) Sh Ashuttosh Rai lunior Enoinea : - )
T N - A A ERU - g 2an (C), O/0 the SSw-
U CCW, AIR, Lok tayak Bhawan, New Dg|h1j L,

Kushal Nagar, 8amuni Maidan, Guwahati-781021.
* o
4) Sh.B.Chakracarty, Proprieter, H/s Sunco Trade and Enter-
prisas, House no. 107, Kushal Nagar, Bamuni Maidan, Guwa-
g?t1~7819gl./New Guwahati Railway Colpny markat, Guwahati-
| |

fg Sh.EéP%Aggarwal, Proprieter, Arunachal Carrying Gorpora-
-10n, K@ 3, Barooah market, T.R. Phookan Ro ’ av o Ans

GUWANALI=TR10601 ' okan Road, Fancy Bazar,
1
6) Sh.A. Sahani, /o Arunachal carrying Corporation, i,

?2:323? Market, T.R.Phoakan Road, Fancy Bazar, GHwahat{;;g.
(TR0 T, . o ' ';'
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I Confidential IR T
SPRE-1 : iy : lx . ‘ M i »1)“.."3'"~"- l ‘ H
Yy TR AR : L R A R L R A L
o IR /PRASAR BHARTI = PR A L ATS
.;‘«fﬁ_ i (BROADCAST!NG CORPORATION OF INDIA) S PR oY
i ' DIRECTORATE GENERAL: ALL INDIA RADIO "R
L CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING , o
LA } ( Vigilance Unit) ' s
e 7. “No, C-13013/19/94-SW(V)-Il/ 393 D1.25-8-2k i
» \-';"_ LT e : ;);l
o M - “Sh. A.K. Mukhopadhyay 6:3
o -3 . - Executive Engineer(c) 3}
A 4. CCW: AIR Y
Bhe © " Guwahali,
. HJQ " Subject: Initiation of disciplinary proceedings against Sh. A.K.
‘253,:{ o Mukhopadhyay, EE(C), CCW, AIR, New Delhi._ '
it ] '
‘." ¥ S i i
J" \"«5‘, Please enclosed herewith Min. of 1&B ‘s office memorandum no. C-
ééé?é 13011/31/96 -Vig. dl. 7/8/2000 in the work of " Misuse of powers in issue of k
ﬁ f:“j .. 5. .. quotalions and tenders by Sh. A K. Mukhopadhyay the then EE(C) Silchar. ]
re: i i,
: Jh B A ILis requpsled that the dated .acknowledgiment of the above stated
, e -'rnemorandum in lriplicate may be senl immedialely , to this office, for onward
o R ,-lransm:sswn o DG AIR/Ministry of 1&8. :
i DI ;
o B This issues with the approval of CE-|
! Enct | R ’
1. g%ce memorandum No. f
¢ 1 C-13011/31/96-Vig. di. 7.8.2000( in original) : Q’ '
Y H (V" '
Jiv ? /\ckno vledgemenlt slips in lriplicate. Cmm“hw i
R //(’M.R.K. NAIR)
T Surveyor of Works ©(V)-
'Copy o ; |
DG AIR, Sh. Naresh Jaiswal, S.0. (Vig.) , Akashwani Bhawan New delhi with
% reference to I.D. Note No. 7/11/97-VIG. DT. 16.8.2000 for xnfoxmaluon
e
L. ! Suifveyor of Works ©(V)-
b 0
OIJ i} ¢ o :
.,i b
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~:\"'"»;' . . IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBU NAE,
' i GUWAITATLE BENCIHI ’

Anwerong B

Oripginal Application No 283 of 2000 ol
[T SN Y RN B BT Piet e B B T | IO HEIER]
:EZ

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, V.ice-ﬁiléuirmun

The llon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administradve Ne‘n}ber

Anup Kumar Mukhopadhyay, ' Il

Executive Engincer (Civil), il

Civil Construction Wing, o o h

All India Radio, Guwahati Division, iy
Guwahat. ) ) T e Applicant

. (S

By Advocate Mr A. Ahmed. ’,.@15:

- versus - e .

i

1. The Union of India, represented by
The Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Information and Broadcasting,
New Delhi.

2. The Chief Executive Officer, .
Prasar Bharatd, -
Broadcasting Corporation of India,
New Delhi.

3. THe Director General,
Prasar Bharatd .
Broadcasting Corpovation ol Indiu, o
Civil Construction Wing, v
ALl India Radio, K
Government of India, |
New Delhi. . B S

4, The Chief Egineer—l, . - bbb 2 ! =
i e

Civil Construction Wing,

\

x> Superintending Engineer, !

wy Construction India, o
=Mdia Radio, '
B hati. S eenen Respondents

vbcate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C.

0O R DER(ORAL)

CHOWDHURY. J. (V.C.)

The Jegitimacy as well as the continuance ‘.of:‘y.‘ the departmental
b
“proceeding vide Memo dated 7.8.2000 dis the subject matter of the

- .
controversy. The deportmental proceeding in@tjuted on . 7.8.2000 pertains

w bt
{ [N "1
\ to some alleged ucts that took place in June 1993. R

'
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},\tﬂ

'
|
]
2, Moo AL Ahmed, learncd counsel [or t;he applicant, submitted

: : b
that the impugned proceeding suffers from the vice malalide, which was

sought to be initlated at the instance of the rival suppliers/contractors
l I3

L U 4 ;
/\:I-;{’ , apd  encouraged by the then Superintending
g AR )1 DY

‘El)gincer {Civil), Civil
v T Y ' . ; P
fna /A7 ,/{1 \"Conbt.rucuon Wing, Cuwahad., Mr Abmed submitted that the purported

'

I\ulhmlly but. only ot

I o N Ay ‘

o f«; C \pr ("(*Ldm), was initinted with oo oblique motive oLhcr than public interest,
k3 ATANN ' Yot ] . . 5 . . .
N . ,\-lhtz, learncd  counsel  turther snl)mltl;ed that thc; pmpml.cd cnquiry  was
b TS, PO i

3

‘{} ';{:h‘.} _/r","'.:in.l.t:mtcd not at the instunce ol the l).l:-'.ciplin:ny
2N .

LA
s.._._,—--f, T,

Wthc instance of the vigilance department. Mr ch Roy, learned Sr.
. . [
C.G.S.C., however, submicted that the enquiry vds done after com pletion

of the preliminary enquiry and therefore, it took sbme time.

3. We have heard the learned counsel forj the partics at length.
H‘J
Undoubtedly, the proceeding wos ‘initiated after' 'seven yecars, but then

i

we are not inclined to make any comment at this stage, only with the

view that we allow the respondent authority to icamplete the proceeding

with utmost expedition. gt
E
4. Considering all the aspects of the matter we are of the view
. that ends of justice will be met §f o direction :i~;;‘3ris;~:||etl Lo the applicont

L
to submit o detailed written statement pursugnt to the Memorandum

.

- bt
Ky dated +7.8.2000. It would be open for the applichnt to raise the dssues
S . . v.u‘ -~
W oa in the written statcment that he has raised here. The applicant shall
o\& Eig\ |
°“° ‘(b file such written statement within three weeks h‘om the date of receipt
N @p_-q o
.\\“ : of the order. On receipt of the written statement the respondent authority
O A\ : HE]
~F o [ )
"’} ) may consider the same and take a decision as l:'oi,lwhel:her the proceeding

7y

is to be continucd. If the respondents takes a|decision to continue the

¢ ‘
%(}(P\ proceeding in that event the respondents may :p'focccd so and conclude
v > [

N

Pon wthomt (J)

A ‘—mﬂﬂi'ﬂm

the said proceeding  within three wonths from! the date ol receipt. ol

-1 gf.

e the written stotemenl of the applicant by providing the applicant a reason-
f:: :mnmm(amn TrieeEDd . ) ) appice a '8 Pl
FETe xRNSR 31{5‘“‘“ 9 able opportunity to defend the matter.
vwwn@‘““h GuWﬂh‘a .
1 n‘ . \ N H ! ‘: H H ot . .
D AR T 5. Subject to the direction made above, the applicalion stands
- b .
disposed of, leaving it open to the applicant toj move the Tribunal there-
P
+after, il the occasion arises. There shall, however, be ne order as Lo
. costs, .

54/ VICE CHAIRMAN
s/ MEMBER (A9™)
|
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.- PRASAR BHARATI | .
ol o BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA
,"‘ OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(CIVIL)
. CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING: ALL INDIA RADIO
GUWAHATI DIVISION: TARUN NAGAR: BYE LANE 1
, GUWAHATI-5 | :
No. GCD/AIR/GO-PF/AKM/99/ X8 Y-32 | Date: 12-09-2001
To .
The Under Secretary }”' |
: (Sri P.K. Verma - by name) [‘
'éw ~ Ministry of Information & Broadcasting Iy
WY A-Wing, Sastri Bhawan ) by
New Delhi-110001 ’ i :
i, . ‘ ’ - i
hﬂ Subject. Judgement dated 21.8.2001 of Hon'ble Guwahati CAT in

respect of OA No. 283 of 2000. |
Sir, | i |
With reference to the above, enclosed 'please find herewith the
decision of the Court order in respect of the application No. 283 of
2000 filed by me against the office memorandum No. C-13011/31/96—-
Vig. Dated 7-8-2000 issued from your officel
In the said order the court has directed to the applicant to
file written statement stating all the facts as stated in. the
application while submitting it to the court], In this respect, it 1s to
mention here that the copy of the application is already with the
, department forwarded by Government Counsel during the period of
: court case, where 1 have stated ‘my all !'pomts of the grievances.
:m : Necessary decision on such grievances preoduced in the application
1 may kindly. be taken based on the facts submitted which is as
directed by court. ‘“;

- No other points in addition to the grievances mentioned in the

m applicationn are now added for consideration. ' As per decision of the
Court 3(three). Months time has allowed I’or’”disposing of the case. So-
this may kindly be treated as most urgenty,-l'i‘g
[

Encl. As stated Yours faithfully,

"/(l';,/

1}

Executive Engineer(Civil)
CCWIAIR Guwahati Division

Copy to o [ ,

. 1. The BSecretary to the Govt. of India,!z'Ministry of Information &
Broadcasting, A-Wing, Sastri Bhawan, New Delhi-1 - for
information along with a copy of judgement. ‘

. 2. The Chief Executive Officer, Prasar Bharati, Broadcasting
Jj} Corporation of India, Akashvani Bhawan, New Delhi-1. - for

-t Information along with a copy of judgement. '

3. The  Chief  Engineer(Civil)-I(Xind f atin. to Shri MRK
il ’ Nair,SWe(V)), CCW AIR, Soochan Bhawan, 5% floor, Lodhi Road,

CGO Complex, New Delhi-3 - for information along with a copy

i

of judgement. |

4. The Superintending Engineer(Civil), |CCW AIR, Guwahati- - for

information along with a copy of ju‘dgeme t.
X \\Vé ] 1v1 |

|
O
S
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S i Confidential
' ; B:dkmadlpod-
PRASAR BHARTI 3 :

(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA )
DIRECTORATE GENERAL : ALL INDIA RADIO

Z CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING | {
. (VIGLANCEUNIT) | 1 |
| ot Flog;r(, Soochna Bhawan
e b : CGO, '.‘,omplex, Lodi Road
o .' SCUIN ' . : l]Vew Delhi- 110003
"No. c-13013/19/94 _SW©V-1 | . | DT,

I !‘
oo
i .

Subject : Initiatien of disciplinary proceedings|against Sh. AK
Mukhqpadhaya EE ©, CCW, AIR, Guwah'atl _

L

Please ﬁnd enclosed Min. of 1&B order no C- 13011/ 31/96-
Vig. dt. 14.11.02 on the subject cited above, in ongmal It is requested -
that dated acknowledgement for receipt of the above ,order may be sent
immediately to this office .
: b

Encl: As above. '
; ;i , , ( AVINASH KUMAR GUPTA )
o : : SURVEYOR OF WORKS ©(V)-1

Sh. AX. Mukhopadhaya , EE®, CCW. AIR, Guwahati .
CCW AIR LD. Note No. C-13013/19/94-SWEV-I /59%, DT. /2%

Copy to: | ’ " g

: I'j g

1. Sh. Imran"- Fand S.0.(Vvig. ) Akashvani Bhawan, New De1h1 for
- information.. u il !

2. E.O.-I1 to CE-1, CCW, AIR .; Soochna Bhawan ‘New Delhi alongw1th

copy of above said order for information and further necessary

action please. . i

i
P i

SURVEYQR OF WORKS ©(V)-I -

g e L O
s Y s

o

| c) o
g |

EERR
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C PRASAR BHARATI
- ( BROADCASTING CORPORATION

' DIRECTORATE GENERAL : ALL IN
o  (VIGILANCE SECTION ) ||

g W
S

- Subject :- y-initiation of discipiinary proceedings aga

i;--‘EE@, CCW, AIR, Guwahati.

L2 2.4

af
i

——, rrg—
===y

|
|

} ‘ o
[ \}\0\
| CONFIDENTIAL
| IMMEDIATE

|

OF INDIA )
DIA RADIO

i
st Shri AK. MukhO@yay,

by . B V
Ministry of 1&B’s Order No. C-13011/31/96-Vig. daggd 14.11.2002 on the above

subject is sent herewith, in original. :

$h
|
|

L

]
d

|

h

2. CCw, AIR New Delhi, is requested that the afOrQEféid'order meant for Shri A.K.
Mukhopadhyay,  EE®, may be got delivered to him an,tilg

obtained, in!duplicate, may be sent to this Directorate
Ministry of I&B: - ' :
e

CCW, AIR (Snrl M.S. Mehta, SW@Viq.I), Soochna Bhawan

PB(BCI) DQ:A!R, 1.D. Note No. 7/11/96-Vig., dated the ».

his dated acknowledgement
forfonward transmission to the
; ( IMRAN FARID )
Section Officer
.'New Delhi
@\}{ [ { PR T 4\ B
.
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ANNEXU\ RE -

%o/ No.- C-13011/31/96-Vig.
URA WER 1y
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA “
qE iR yawor e |
MIN!STRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING
‘¢ fm wmeR wm, i Reelt - 110 001
‘A’ Wing Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi —~ 110 001

i

\

?ﬂﬁE/Date 14.11.2002

|
ORDER |

:
I

WHEREAS disciplinary proceedmgs under Rule 14 of the Central Civil Services
(Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965, were inltlated against Shri AK.
Mukhopadhyay, the then Executive Engmeer (CIVII) Civil Constructlon Wing, All India
Radio, Guwahati, vide this Ministry Office Memorandum No. C—1 3011/31/96-Vig. dated
7.8.2000, on the following Articles of Charge:-

*‘!;

H‘

J

ARTICLE-I

That the said Shri A K. Mukhopadhyay, Surveyor of
SSW-I, New Delhi, while working as Executive Engineer
during the year 1993-94 had awarded the followmg works o

i

Works (C), CCW, AIR Olo
(Civif), CCW, A!R Silchar
f carriage of materials such

as cement and steel

+

il

1.Carnage of 50 MT Cement from Silchar to Shillong by mechanical transport and

restacking of cement at Silchar go-down, (vide Work Order | No.EE/SLC/WCQ/83/1883-
85 dated 1.6.93); N

i
5l
2.Carriage of cement from Agartala to Silchar by| mechanical transport and
restacking of cement at Agartala go-down (vide Agreement r\]o'.‘EE/SLCI24/93-94).
‘l‘_‘
om Civil Division, Guwahati

i

The above three works were awarded in the name of M/s.Sunco Trade and
Enterprises which was falsely represented by Shri Uttam Choudhary Even though Shri
B. Chakraborty is the sole proprietor of the said firm, Shn Uttam Choudhary falsely
represented the said firm and entered into contracts w:th thbxdepartment in connivance
with departmental officials Shri Mukhopadhyay and Shn Ashutosh Rai, the then
Assistant Engineer (C). Before entering into contract with the department in the name of
M/s.Sunco Trade and Enterprises, Shri Uttam Choudhary ‘was holding the power of
attorney of M/s.North East Roadways and well known to the departmental officials
including Shri Mukhopadhyay.

3.Carriage of steel from CCW, AIR, Silchar to Telec
(vide Agreement No.EE/SLC/25/93-94). '

|

- Similary, Shri A. Sahani was working with M/s.Arunachal Carrying Corporation
but the tender papers were issued to him on behalf of M/s.North East Roadways. This
fact has been admitted by Shri Mukhopadhyay. The contract was awarded by Shri
Mukhopadhyay without scrutinising the documents proeperly This is evident from the
fact that the signature on different documents by Shri Uttam Choudhary and Shri A
Sahani are found varying and the question of authenticity and correctness of the
documents produced by them to the department seems to be forged.

(O

g

...contd..
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n20 !

While entrustmg the carriage work to the agency the Executrve Engineer (C) has
not insisted for the bank guarantee on the cost of material to Be transported to avoid any
pilferage, while taking up the carriage works. As per Seqtron 28 para 4 of CPWD
Manual Vol.ll, Bank Guarantee amounting to 10% of the contract amount in addition to
the security deposit has to be obtained from' the conveyance agencies before
commencement of work. Shri Mukhopadhyay had totally rgnored the Gowt. interest
before taking up the carriage work.

P |

By his above act, Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay has failed to maintain absolute
integrity, devotion to- duty and acted in a manner unbecommg of a Govt. Servant and
thus violated Rules 3(1 )(r) 3(1)(ii) and 3(1 )(iii) of Central Civil|Services (Conduct) Rules,
1964.

|
ARTICLE-II |

| |
That the sald Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay issued the work No.EE/SLC/WO/83/1 983-"’

85 dated 1.6.93 for conveyance of 50 MT of Cement froml Sllchar to Shillong in the
month of June, 1993. In the month of August, '93, 150 MT of Cement was re-
transported to Silchar from Agartala by separate contract vide Agreement
No.EE/SLC/24/93-94. This improper management by Shrr iMukhopadhyay caused
infructuous expenses to the exchequer in the carriage of matenal The cement should
have been transported directly from Agartala to Shillong lnstead of from Silchar to
Shillong in the ﬁrst mstance itself to avoid re-transportation to] Srlchar

The rate adopted to justrfy the rates of transport is also found varying in drfferent
justification. The rate of hiring of truck per day has been found @Rs.750/- for the work
of carrying Cement from Silchar to Shillong and for the other works of carrying materials
- from Silchar to Guwahati and Agartala to Siichar, the rate was taken @Rs.1500/- per
day. This shows that the justification was inflated by Sh1 MukhOpadhyay and the
concerned Assrstant Englneer (C) in-charge of work. } i :

|

By his above act, Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay has falled to maintain absolute
integrity, devotion to duty and acted in a manner unbecomrng of a Govt. Servant and
thus violated Rules 3(1)(4) 3(1 )(n) and 3(1)(iii) of Central Civil Servrces (Conduct) Rules,!
1964. |

ARTICLE- III I

That the sald Shrr Mukhopadhyay had awarded works on work orders in the
financial year of 1993-94 for an amount of Rs.11.79 lakhs, exceedlng the limit of Rs.5
lakhs prescribed for Executive Engineer (C) in the CPWD Manual Vol.il 1890 para 5,
Secion 16. : !1 o

By his . above act, Shri AK. Mukhopadhyay has far[ed to maintain absolute
integrity, devotion to duty and acted in a manner unbecommg of a Gowt. Servant and
thus violated Rules 3(1 )(@), 3(1)(ii) and 3(1)(iii) of Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules,
1964.

ARTICLE-IV

That the said Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay disobeyed the mstructrons of his supenor
i.e., the Superintending Engineer (C), Guwahati, vide his crrcular No.AIR/CCWI/SE-
GH/CONF—4193/695-704 dated 11.1.93 that no work should be awarded to Shri Uttam
Choudhary who had falsely represented the firm M/s.Sunco Tréde and Enterprises. Shri
Mukhopadhyay continued to award different works to Shri Uitam Choudhary by defying-
the orders of the Superintendent Engineer. : _

x*/

- -t
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By his above act, Shri A K. Mukhopadhyay has failed to maintain absolute
integrity, devotion to duty and acted in a manner unbecoming of a Govt. Servant and
thus violated Rules 3(1)(i), 3(1)(ii) and 3(1)(iii) of Central Civil Serivices (Conduct) Rules,
1964. : ‘ ' ’ {

o _ I :

WHEREAS Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay denied the allega‘t,kiofns levelled against him
vide his written statement of defence dated 13/14.9.2000 and Shri A.P. Divakaran,
Superintending Engineer (Civil), CCW, AIR, Guwahati was‘? fappointed as Inquiring
Authority to inquire into the charges levelled against Shri A K.|Mukhopadhyay, vide this
Ministry's Order dated 10.4.2001. . : ; -

WHEREAS the Inquiry Officer submitted his inquiry report dated 24.1.2002 and
for the reasons mentioned therein, held that only Articie of Charge-lii levelled against the
said Shri Mukhopadhyay as ‘ partly proved'. ' !

WHEREAS in the light of the charges framed against §pri A.K. Mukhopadhyay,
and on the basis of the documentary evidences, the disciplinary authority agreed with
the findings of the Inquiry Officer and a copy of the inquiry report along with a copy of
CVC'’s advice dated 8.4.2002 was forwarded to Shri Mukhopadhyay, vide this Ministry's
O.M. dated 23.4.2002, to enable him to make representation/ submission, if any, on the
said report. SR '

WHEREAS the said Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay, vide h;s t_i_etter dated 20.5.2002,
submitted his representation in which he contended that the ga'se was initiated against
him by the SE(C) ‘basically to harass him for so many reasons inviting his personal
interest.  Under this circumstances, the SE(C) would not ha\)e' accepted EE's proposal
regarding award of ‘works (as charged under Article-lll)|ithrough different works
amounting to Rs.11.78 lakhs during financial year 1993-94;|\~hich was beyond the
delegated financial power of Rs.5 lakhs of an EE. Considering iu"rge’ncy and time bound
nature of the projects and keeping in view of the utilisation of budgetary provisions within
the financial year, all the works were carried out during the end i,olf financial year.

WHEREAS. the said representation of Shri AK. w;g;khopadhyay was duly
considered by the disciplinary authority. The comments of the disciplinary authority on
the said representation of Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay are as undﬁ%: '

(i) It is a fact that the then SE(C), Guwahati, vide his letters dated 17.5.94 and
20.6.94, addressed to CCW HQrs, New Delhi, recommended for transfer of Shri
Mukhopadhyay from CCW, Silchar to planning departmlent after receiving three
complaints against Shri Mukhopadhyay regarding issue of tender to contractors without
verifying credentials. * From this, it cannot be construed that the SE(C) was intended to
harass him for any personal interest. The subject matters fbf ithose three complaints
were incorporated in the charge-sheet issued to Shri Mukhopadhyay. After the inquiry,
all the charges were dropped against him which were raised initially through those
complaints and forwarded by his SE(C) to CCW HQrs. i i; ‘

‘ i
(ii) The Article of Charge (No.lil) regarding violation of; delegated financial power
by Shri Mukhopadhyay, which is partly proved after the enquiry, came to light during the
preliminary enquiry conducted after receiving the above mentioned three complaints.
Therefore, it cannot be said that the Article of Charge (No.lll) is the fall out of personal
enmity of the then SE(C), Guwahati against Shri Mukhopadljw’y‘ay. Shri Mukhopadhyay
should have brought to the notice of his SE(C), in writing, regarding urgency and volume

of pending works and the unspent budget grant before the e:r)dfgng of the financial year,

without going directly exhausting the budget grant in his own capacity, thus vio!atin_g the
delegated financial powers. kence the contention raised by S?n Mukhopadhyay in his

representation has been rejected. AR
svy X kM,Lscontd..
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WHEREAS a tentatlve view was taken by the Dusc;pl nary. Authonty to impose
one of the minor penalties on Shri Mukhopadhyay and the ¢ase was referred to Union
Publlc Servace Commussnon vide this Ministry's letter dated 1

WHEREAS vude their letter NoF3I153/20028!'|

7 7 2002 for their advice.

dated 9.10.2002 (copy

encldsed) the UPSC tendered their advice and, for the reasons mentioned therein,

advised this Ministry'that the ends of justice would be met in

‘Censure is lmposed upon Shn AK. Mukhopadhyay

~ AND, WHEREAS the Dlsmplmary Authonty has, after
of the relevant records, the advice tendered by UPSC, and keepmg in view the facts and
circumstances of the-case, come to the conclusion that the advice dated 9.10.2002,
tendered by UPSC'is appropriate and therefore, the ends of Ju's.tuce would be met in this
case if the aforesaid advice of UPSC is accepted and the!penalty of ‘Censure’ is

|mposed on the sald Shrn A K. Mukhopadhyay.

'this case; if the penalty of

aklng careful consideration

|

NOW, THEREFORE the Dlsmphnary Authority orders-.éccordingly.:

(BY .ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE PRES!DEN.T) .

UNDER SECRETARY,
Shri AK. Mukhopadhyay | |

)
Executive Engineer (Civil) )
Civil Construction Wing )

All India Radio:" ! Z’g; )
Guwahati. )
(along with UPSC S Ietter : )
No. F 3N 53/2002-8 I dtd.9.10. 2002)) :

(T hrough DG:AIF

45\,9(;’””‘/
| . (SK ARORA)
7O THE GOVT. OF INDIA

)

[P gpaErapasyeagy
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Telex : 031-62677

b Amaas

Gram

Fan :011-3385345 S

YT 315, YRSl US

¥ F.3/153/2002-S.1
. (CONFIDENTIAL)

' UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(SANGH LOK SEVA AYOG)
DHOLPUR HOUSE. SHAHJAHAN ROAD

?3' femeit-110011
New Dclhl-l 10011.-

‘ AIR. Guwahatx
‘.’ . ——-..: e red  om Gmbe e e aea
o Ry, \,'oﬁol
Q!C,,“ V” '\9 ‘ "IA“I'."
S .

[PPSR PR RIOSUR

CDTo el s

- Shastn Bhavan, A’fW Ing,

The Seoretar) to thc Govt of Indxa,
M/o. Information, and Broadcasting,

New Delhi-110001
(Atteﬁtibn: Shri S I\ Arora Und'er_S'ecretar‘v) ,

Quh Dmcmlmary proceedmgq agmmt Shrt A.K. Mukh

s

C? /O l.oo;_,

’\
.'J

adhfa.y, E.E. (C), CCW,

[ am directedwto refer to your letter No: C-13011

/
Il

31/96-V1g dated 17.7.2002

.on the subject mennoned above and 10 communicate tl e adwce of the Commxssmn

as follows:

2. The Commission. note that the Disciplinary Aut

" A

antv 1ssued a"Memo vide ™™

Memo No. C- 13011/31/96-Vig dated 7.8.2000 under Rule 14 of CCS{CCA) rules,

1965 in which Shri AL.K MuL_hopadh\ av, was called u;Lq

Artlcles of charoe

ALRTICL}: Or CHARGE

on to answer the followmo

I

‘ ¢

jevemv——

That the saxd Shri AK. Mukl.opadhy ay, Su

rveyor of works (C),

CCW, AIR, O/o SSW-I, New Delhi while vw')rkmg as Fxecutive

Engmeex (C) CCW AIR, Silchar during thei

year; 1993-94 had
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.. Uttam Choudhar\ -and Shri -A. Sahani~are "found." varying and the
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i

~awarded the following works of carriage of materials such as cement -~
and steel.

1. Carriageof 50 MT cement from Silchar to Shillong by mechanical

transport and restacking of cement at Silchar gé’dbwn. ( Work.order ... . -
 no. EE/SLC/WO;'S}-I983-85 dated 1.6.93).

I .
2. Lamage of cement from Agartala-to b1luhjar by mechanical
transport and restacking of uement at Agartala g?;duwn (Agxeement
no. EE/SLC/”4/03 04) |

R R WL

3. Cdmdgc of blccl from CCW AIR, Sllbhdr telewm uwl lelblUl’l

Guwahati. (Agree_m“nt no. EE/SLC/25/93-94).

A

‘The above three works were awarded in the name of M/s.
Sunco Trade und Enterprises which was falsely r.,presented by Shri®
Uttam Choudhar\ Fven though, Shri B. Cha!l;rabonv is the sole
proprietor of the said firm, Shri Uttam Choudhary ifalsely represented
the said firm ‘and. entered in to contracts with the department in
connivance with demrtmentfﬂ officials Shn Mukhnpad 1yay and Shri
Ashoutosh Rai the then Assistant Engineer (C). | jefore entering in to
contract with the department in the name of M; 115} Sunco ‘Trade and

Enterprises, Shri Uttam Choudharv was holding tl;e! power of attorney

of M/s. North East Roadways and well known [td the departmental~ S

ofﬂmalo mcludmo Shii M ukh Gpadhyax

Slmllall Shn A. Sahani was working w1th M/s. Arunachal
Carrying Corporahon but the tender papers wetd lissued to him on
behalf of M/s.North East Roadways. This fact has been admitted by
Shri Mukhopadn\ av.  The contract was ?warded' by Shn
I\«Iu}\hopadlrmw without scrutinizing the document iproperlw This is

evident from the fact that the signature on dxf’Ferent:documents by Shni

‘
w‘u—

e

i
question of authenticity and correctness of the doc uﬁwnts produced by
i

,,
il

While entrusmm the carriage work to the : aqenuy the executive
Engineer (C) has not insisted for the bank guarantr’e on the cost of
material to be transported to:avoid any pilferage, whﬂe taking up the
carriage works. As per Section 28 para 4 of CPVy:D Manual Vol. II
1990 ( Khanna's Con 1p113t10n) Bank Guarantee amountmcr to 10% of
the contract amount in addition to the security| dcp051t has to be
obtal_nud from the conveyance agencies lmff_m\;gqmrmm rent of

OO

)5()
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work,  Shri. Mukhopadhyay had totally ignor

d the Govt. 'viiiié:ést '
before taking up the carriage work. -

RS ]
O T T T S e i

(S S e—

dlacted in a manner
~ unbecoming of a Govt. servant and thus VioN

By the' above act, Shri AK. 1\4ukhopad_ll1yay has failed to
- maintain absolute integrity, devotion to duty a?‘ 3
ated Rules 3(1) (i),
3(1)(i) and 3 (1) (iii) of Central Civil Services Chiduct Rules, 1964.

ARTICLE : 11

That the said Shri A.K. Mukhopadhyay, iﬁsﬁed the work order
no EE/SLC/W'O/83-198§-85” dated 1.6.93 ~for.con‘§'gfyance of 50 MT of

e e e et from” Silchar to Shillong in the month ofjifune, 1993. In the
| month of August, 1993, 150 MT of cement wq§ re-transported to
Silchar from “Agartala by scpdratc contract ﬁ,iac agreement no.
EE/SLC/24/93-94. - This is improper .manzingement by Shr
Mukhopadhyay causing infructuous expense to the exchequer in the
carriage of material.  The' cement should havg been transported

directly from Agartala to Shillong instead of from'! Silchar to Shillon

in the first instance itself to avoid .re-transportatior{%t'j Silchar.

The rate adopted to Justify the rates of transport is also found
varying in different justification. The rate of lliriiﬁ‘é of truck per day -
has been found @ Rs. 750/~ for the work of ,c_éﬁ'ing cement from - - -

~ Silchar-to-Shillong and for the other works of carrying materials from:
Sil¢har to Guwahati and Agartala to Silchar, the rate was taken @Rs.
1500/~ per day. This shows that the justification was inflated by Shri
Mukhopadhyay and the concerned Assistant Engineer (C) in charge of
Wwork., S : '

sm——p=%=

By the above act, Shri AK. I\'Iukhepadh‘f)'@y has failed to
maintain absolute integrity, devotion to duty andﬂgted in a manner ,
unbecoming of a Govt._servant .and thus violatgqé-Rules B(1) @),

AR 3(1)(ii) and 3 (1) (iif) of Central Civil Services COn!jLi‘:ct Rules, 1964.
. +ARTICLE : [II | h i
: Bt o K ! .
!

Engincer (C), CCW, AIR, Silchar had awarded tllslﬁ work on work
orders in the financial vear of 1993-94 for an am?g.ent of Rs. 11.79
lakhs, exceeding the limit of Rs. 5 lakhs prescri%’;d for Executive
Engineer(C) in the CPWD Manual and thus violated the guidelines as

.That the said Shri AK. Mukhopadhyay, q;“‘% then Executive

'\w/“)/&g
Q-



-~-=per.CPWD - Manual Vol 11 1990 (Khiiind’s Cormpilation) para 5,
- Section I6. | | ., . e

) M

- By the above act, Shri AK. Mukhopa‘gﬁyay has failed to
maintain absolute integrity, devotion to duty 3@.‘?{ acted in_a manner
- ~Unbecoming -of a Govt. " servant -and thus Violét?ed Rules 3(1) (i),

- 3(1)(i1) and 3 (1) (iif) of Central Cjvi] Servii;es Conduct Rules, 1964.

" ARTICLE - v

That the said Shri A.K.'-Mukhopadhyay‘ the ﬂlen Executive
;Ex_}gipqs;{,_,(Q),.EEQC..W,._AIR, Stlchar disobeyed lhcg instructions “of his

superior i.e. the Supdt, Engineer (C) Guwahati Ix;ie his circular no:
AIR/CCW/SE,—,GH/C()NF—4/93/695-704 dated 11)111 93 that no work
should  be “awarded (o Shri * Uliam ‘Choudhary| who * had Lalselv

U .
represented the firm M/s. Sunco Trade and Ente&pnses. Shrn AKX

Mukhopadhyay' continued to award difterent w|c'>'r§k5 to Shri Uttam
Choudhary by defying the orders of the Superintex?’_;!ix"ng Engineer, |

——‘—-——F-l

By the above act, Shri A K. Mukhopadhya_!\,{h'ad shown wiiifuj .-
insubordination ‘and disobedience and fajled tollimaintain “absolute
| | riunbecoming of g
Govt. servantand thus violated Rules 3(25), 3(1) ( 1x $3(1Xii) and 3 (1)

o

integrity, devotion to duty and acted In a manner
(ii1) of Central Civil Services Conduct Rules, 1964

RV
o 3

- .
o —r——

3. A statement of imputations of misconduct/mis-behé;\%iour, a list of document
and a list of witnesses ‘were also annexed to the charge memo. The CO denied the
charges. An oral enquiry was ordered, The 10 submittecfiﬂt:he report on 24.1.2002.
The Inquirv Officer in ‘his repoit has held the Article-], Hi& IV as not proved and

. -only Article-II] of the charge has been held as proved. The “IO has also pointed out

.1

‘that this is a technical mistake and no malafide on the, ipart of the CO can be

decided to impose one of the minor penalties on the Charzed Officer. A copy of

- the IO’s report was furnished to CO on 23.4.2002 and liéi&\-fas directed to submit

representation, if any.: CO submitted his represéntatiéq}f on 20.5.2002. After

considering the acts of the case, the DA ie. the President; has taken a tentative

view to impose one ‘of the minor penalties on the CQ. iAccor‘dingly the case

records have been referred (o Commission for their advice.
: ' o i

4. The case has been examined by the Commission thorb:_ilghly as under:’

#&\g\\l/v;”\; | — § lo, Ly —

assumed. The DA has agreed with -the findings of -thé;!-;I;O and has tentatively

......



\ ARTI CLE : III

. .mdmlenanee dlvmon bhou]d not exeeed beyond Rs.S, 00|

““The’ Commission observe’ that 10 and DA have
and IV as not proved These charges have not bcen add

The Commxssnon observe that the charge agamst the CO is that he has

for an amount of Rs.11.79
to Executive Engineer to
ual Vol.II 1990 (Khanna's
ial limit of award of work
II;'irqe of constructlon and
ldkh per annum.’ '

42

awarded the work order° in the Financial Year 1993- 04i

lakhs“which is beyond the financial limits delegated
award work through' work order. As per CPWD Mat
Compilation) para 5, Section 16, the maximum financ
through work orders by. the Executive Engineer in ¢

43

‘
:.. e —————————

feissed by the Commlssmn

lhe (,ommxssxon observe that the CO in hi§{{defetice has stated that

permission was asked [rom Supermu:ndmU Engineer (C) through a letler.

Therefore it 1s not his fault to exceed the

limit. mor\.o'vex the SE(C) should have

exercised the total value of works issued under work orderq for that particular year

of all the divisions under his circles, which is also men
Vol IL.

4.4 The Commission observe that aslqno for ihe pern

tloned under same Manual,

Jeoprr———
—

J
i

185101 cannot be

proot for grant of permission. The COh
SE(C) has accepted his proposal; <1mnlx \mtmo to the

hias not completed th ¢ required procedure and as per r
proved. If there was some urgency and time bound ness

CO shouid have brought it to the notice of his SE
A

ur vem:v‘ V qum\. of peﬂumc woiks and the unspeiit uhuﬁet

-~

s not produce "

SE; would not empower him
. IO transcend his fi nanclal limit havmg mandatory man

'i tai\ex‘ as a
anything to prove that the

ual provisions.- Hence, he
ceords the charge is partly
10f the project existed, the
‘m writing régarding that
grants before the end of

il A

eld articles of charoe I, 1

Al
the Financial Year without directly exceeding the budgetigrant in lm own capacity

and thus e\ceedmo the delegated power. - i

|

mennoned that 1fa work 1s

s ———

IR e e
to be given on w orh order mthout caii ot reouiar tenaemn excess of above limits.

sanction of the ST bhOulu be obtained in individual \zaaé and sanction does not
mean merely asking to cross the delegated financial bou"!lldarles Though, the CO
has tried to regularise the lapses by 1equestmo the SE td iapprow his proposal. the
mandatory requirement of getting approval from SE has ngt been met with. Hence,
the Commission hold article ~11I of the charge as prov ed ?to the extent held proved
by the disciplinary aut_honty. »

In the light of their fmdm"s as discussed above Ondvatler taking mto account
all aspects relevant to the case, the Commission consxder that the_ends of ju
' ; :

I

-

NG |

A




R acknowledged.,

would be met in
N N___Mukhopadhyay.

6.

The case record

.
endorsed for ¢

Encl - Case records

Vi
o
it
P
vy

~A-copy of fhé: orders ¢

ihis case, if the
EE. (C), CCW, AIR, Guwahati,

$ are retumed herewith. Th

P

ommission's per
S

T4y

penalty of  Ce

assed by the I
usal and records,

as;per list attached.

ure

nsw
= ) !v . .
They ,'advxse accordingly,

(4]

s

inistry in'this cage may

e B

E.,;, $®L

is imposed on Spy; AK.

L receipt may kindly pe
please be

_ Yours faithfully,

———

D
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Government of Indla

he Executive Engineer (Civil)
Civil Construction Wing,All India Radlo,
silc¢c

Office of t

' No.EE/SLCMO/83/ 41 79 [/

To

The Superintendihg Engineer (Civil))

_Civil Construction Wing,
‘All ‘India Radio, ‘
200-Narengld Tinalli,
Guwahati ~ 21, !

Sir,

TISrerSacac e Sheves _—

Subject s- Award of works through Work order

Viith reference to above, it 1s for your

kind informatdon that, this Division is having so many minor
works of ‘emergent nature and it has a large stock injstore
~having so many emergent -type of works to be carriediout.

. Moreover so many buildings are going to be taken over this
year l.e. in-the year of 1993-94. There
having works through calling quotations/work ordersbeing emer-
gency in nature may be called for. It is apprehended that
around 12,00 lakhs of works may come to be awarded iduring

this financial year on such energent works which are to Dbe
awarded through calling quotations and by issuing 70rk orders.

fore a possfbility of

On doing so, it 1is quite possible to exceed

the power of financial limit deléted to Executive
as per CPWD manual Vol.II Sectlon-16.

'ﬁgineer(c)

Considering the emergency and the requlrement

of works approval may kindly be communicated for awvarding -such
vworks beyond the financial power deleted . However as per tele~
phonic discussion the awards of works. are being carric<d out -

., avalging necessary approval.

yours failthfully

W o
( A.K.M&khupadha
Executive Engincer! (Civil)

All india Radio, Silcharx.
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*
In the matter of - ) g
0.A. NO. 1050£2003 -

Shri A.K.Mukhopadhyay Ao
- Applicant *
- Versus -

Union of India & others.

- Respondenis
WRITTEN STATEMENT FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
RESPONDENTS NO. 1,2,3,4,5 &6 :-.

I, K.Ponniah, Superintending Engineer(Civil), Prasar
Bharati, Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Guwabhati, do

héreby solemnly affirm and say as follows :-

1.  That I am the Superinténdiﬁg Engineer(Ciyfl), Prasar Bharati,
| Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Guwahati and as

such fully acquainted with the facts and circumﬁances of the
case. I have gone throﬁgh a copy of the application and have
understood the contents thereof. Save and except whatever is
specifically admitted in this written statement, the other
contentions and statements may be deemed to have been
denied. I have been authorized to file the written statements
on behalf of all the Respondents.

2. That the respondents beg to state that the statements made in
paragraph 1 of the application are matters of record.

3. That the respondents have no comments to the statements
made in paragraph 2,3 & 4.1 of the application.

4. That the respondents beg to state that the statements made in
para 4.2 of the application have no bearing o the Memorandum
dtd.7-8-2000 issued to the applicant initiating the disciplinary
proceedings as well as Order dtd.14-11-2000 imposing a
penalty of ¢ Censure’ on the applicant. The disciplinary
proceedings were initiated after prima facie case of
irregularities was established against the applicant and the
penalty order dtd.14-11-2002 was issued after due process of

disciplinary proceedings, as per rules.
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5. ’I‘hat the respondents beg to state that the statements made in-
paragraph 4.3 of the application are being matter of record, the respondents

have no comment. .

6. That with regard to Para 4.4 of the application, the Iespoxidents beg to
state that three complamts were rece1ved against the apphcant in 1994. In
the preliminary enquiry, the allegations of megulan‘ues were pnma—fac:le

| established agamst the applicant. The findings of the prehmmaxy enquiry

were again examined by CCW, DG:AIR, Ministry of I&.B and finally the
Central V1g11ance Commlssmn Since the charges were senous m nature, it
was dec1ded to mruate disciplinary proceedmgs for maJor penalty agamst the
apphcant As the dlsmphnaxy proceedmgs are qua51-3udlc1al in nature,
therefore, it was injtiated agamst the applicant after due scrutiny and there
was no und'ue loss of time to initiate the departmental enquiry against the
applicaht. | ' ' -

7. That the respondents beg to state that the statements made in
paragraphs 4.5 to 4.6 of the application are being matter of record, the

respondents have no comment.

/

8. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.7 of the
applicaﬁon, the respondents beg to state that Hon’ble T-ribunal, vide its
Order did.21.8.2001 in the O.A. No.283/2000, filed by the Applicant,
directed to conclude the disciplinary, proceedings initiaited against the

| Applicant, vide this Ministry’s O.M. No.C-13011/31 /96-Vig. dtd.07.08.2000,
~ within three months from the date of receipt of the written statement of the

applicant by prov1dmg him a reasonable oppoﬁumty to defend the matter.
Subsequently, the Hon’ble Tribunal, vide its Order dated 14.2.2002, had
granted time upto 30.4.2002 to complete the pmceedmgs It is admitted that
the disciplinary proceedmgs could not be concluded within the stipulated
time period fixed by Hon’ble Tribunal. Since several statutory steps were
required to ‘be completed before concluding disciplinary proceedmgs In the
matter, the Inquiring Authority was quuested to take necessaxy steps to
complete the inquiry well within the time of three months granted by the
Hon’ble Tribunal. The Inquiring Authority submitteci his report on
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24.1.2002. The matter was exanﬁned in the Minisﬁy and the advice of
Central Vigilance Commission was sought. . In \}iew of the facts and
circumstances of the case CVC, vide their U.O. dtd. 08.04. 2002 concurred
with the proposal of the disciplinary authority for acceptance of the findings

of the Inquiring Authority and advised for nnposmon of one of the minor

penalty on the Applicant.

9. That the 1cspondents beg to state that the statements made in
paragraphs 4.8 of the application are being matter of record the

respondents have no comment.

10. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.9 and 4.10

of the application, the respondents beg to state that the contention of the

apphcant that the penalty. of ‘Censure’ imposed on hun by the Dlsc1phnary

‘Authority (the Respondents) is unfair and illegal is denied. The applicant

was charge -sheeted for major penalty proceedings under Rule 14 of Central
Civil Services' (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965 with four
Articles of Charges During the departmental enquiry, the applicant was
given all opportunities, as stlpulated under the above Rules. After the

~ departmental enquiry, the Inquiring Authority observed that two Articles of

Charges were not proved and one charge was not conclusively proved and
another charge was partly proved. After due consideration, the disciplinary
authonty accepted the findings of the Inquiring Authonty As the Applicant
is a Group ‘A’ Officer and consultations with CVC and UPSC are must before
concluding the enquiry. Accordingly, the advice of UPSC was s_ought in the
matter on the basis of the facts and circumstances of the case as well as on
the basis of the findings of the Inquiring Authority. UPSC after a thorough
judicious and independent consideration of all the relevant facts and

circumstances of the case, representation of the charged officer etc.,

tendered its advice, vide their letter dtd.9.10. 2002, for 1mposmon of a

penalty of ‘Censure’ on the applicant, in accordance with the reqmrcment of
consultation with them as laid down in Article 20(3)(c) of the UPSC
(Exemption from Consultation) Regulations, 1958. Regarding the charge



framed in Article 111 '\of the charxge- -sheet issued to thc appiicént which was
found ‘partly proved’ during the dcpartmcntal enqmry it is stated that the
contention of the apphcant raised on the matter in thls O.A. (m para 4.10) is
not based on manual -provision and are mcor:eot As per CPWD Manual
~Vol.II 1i 1990 (Khanna’s Compilation) para 5, Sechon 16 - “if a work is to be
ngen on a work order without call of regular tender in excess of (above)
hm1ts, sanction of the Superintending Engineer should be obtained in
individual cases”. As per this para, the annual limit ﬁxcd for gward of work

by work orders are :-

Maintcﬁancc Division - Rs.5.0 lacs

Construction Division - Rs.3.0 lacs

However, during the cnquiry it was revealed that thc applicant
excecded the limit of 5 lacs and awarded work oxder amountmg to Rs.11.78
| lacs, in anticipation of the regularization of the excess expendlture over the
permissible limit by the Superintending Engmeer Thc mandatory prior
approval of Supenntendmg Engineer was not taken by the applicant, prior to
the excess expenditure. As it was the technical mistake of v1olat10n of the’
mandatory guidelines of CPWD Manual and did not appear to b e done out of

any conspiracy or malafide, it was considered by the d1301phnfuy authority

that it was not a fit case of imposition of a major penalty and a minor
penalty was imposed on the applicant, vide ‘this Ministry’s Order
dtd.14.11.2002.

11. That the respondents deny the statement made in para 4.11 of the
application. The final order imposing the penalty of Censure was passed by

the Respondcnt after a thorough ]udICIOUS and mdependent conmderahon of

all the relevant facts and cmcumstances of the case, representanon of the
charged officer etc. and after following all the statutoxy norms for
diéc‘iplinaxy proceedings under CCS (CC&A) Rulcs, 1965. Every opportunity
was given to the applicant to defend himself.
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12. . That with regard to the statements inade in paragraphs 4.12 to 4.14
of the apphcatlon the respondents beg to state that there was no undue loss
of the to conclude the departmental enquiry agamst the apphcant The
Hon’ble Tribunal directed, vide its order dtd.21.8. 2001 passcd in
0.A.No. 283/2000 to conclude the enquiry within three months after
receiving the statement of defence of the applicant. ’I‘he l:nquuy Officer in
the matter submitted his report on 24,1.2002. Aftcr con51denng the case in
the Ministry, ‘the adv1ce of CVC was sought CvVC tendered thelr advice on
8.4.2002. Thereafter, the apphcant was asked to furmsh hlS submlssmn on
the findings of the I0’s report as well as on the demsmn of the d1sc1plma1y
authority regarding acceptance of the 10’s report, v1de thlS Mmlstrys O.M.

dtd.23.4.2002." The apphcant furnished his submlssmn on 20.5.2002.

Thereafter, the case was agam examined in the Mmlstxy and the dlSClphnary
authority tentatively decided to impose ome of t.he mmor penaltles as
prov1ded in Rule 11 of CCS (CC&A) Rules, 1965, on the apphcant and the
matter was mferned to UPSC for advice, vide this MlIllStIy s letter
dtd.17.7. 2002 Since the apphca.nt is a Group ‘A’ Oﬁicer, consultation with
UPSC is mandatoxy The UPSC, v1de their letter dtd 9.10. 2002 tendered
their advice on the above. Thereafter, the matter was re- exammcd by the
disciplinary authority and the penalty of ‘Censure’ was -itn;ﬁos'ed on the
applicant, vide this Ministry’s Order dtd.14.11.2002. From the above, it may
be observed that the time taken for completlon of the dlsc1phnary
proceedings has been to meet the statutory/ mandatory steps as per CCS
(CC&A) Rules and due to the 'involvemcnt of a number of_-indcpendcnt
agency such as CVC and UPSC and there has been no delay on" the part of
the disciplinary authority. The applicant has been»given all opportunity to
defend himself as per Rules and there is no violation of iarhloiple of natural
justice and any violation of fundamental rights of the applicant, as claimed
by the appﬁcant in these paras. '

13. That with regard to the statement made in para 4.15 of the
appﬁcaﬁon, the respondents beg to state ‘that the ﬁlmg of the present O.A.
by the applicant is a blatant misuse of legal proceedings and wastage of
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valuable time of Hon’ble Tribunal. ' He has' every right to file a pé’tiﬁon before
the President for review/ revision of the order of penalty fimpdséd on him, as
envisaged in Rule 29 of CCS (CC&A) Rules, 1965. However, the applicant

did not avail the said remedial measure.

140 That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 5 of the

application, the respondents beg to state that the. applicant ",i'vas provided
every opportunity to defend himself dufing the negul:ai* hearing of the enquiry
initiated against him and also. after conclusion of the enquiry before
imposition of penalty on him. The final order, imposirig a penalty of

Censure, was passed by the Rcspondents after a thorough _]udlcmus and

/ independent consideration of all the relevant facts and cmcumstances of the

case, representation of the charged officer etc. The ﬁlmg of the pmsent 0.A.

by the applicant is a blatant misuse of legal proceedings: and wastage of
valuab1¢ time of Hon’ble Tribunal. He has every right to file a Pctition before
the 'Pmsident for review/ revision. of the order of penalty ixhposed on him, aé
enwsaged in Rule 29 of CCS (CC&A) Rules, 1965. However the apphcant
did not avail the said remedial measure and ﬁled this O.A,, Wlnch is liable to
be dismissed by the Tribunal, being premature.

15. Thét the respondents deny the sfatement made in paragraph 6 of the
application. The applicant is trying to mislead the Hon’ble Tribunal by
statmg that, there is no other alternative and efﬁcacwus mvokmg the
Junsdmhon of the Hon’ble Tribunal. As stated heremabove, the applicant has
not availed of the facility of review/revision of the __order of penalty imposed
on him, as per Rule 29 of CCS(CC&A) Rules, 1965.

16. That the respondents have no comment to the statém_ent_s made in

paragraph 7 of the application.

17. That with regard to the statement made in pai‘a'gr’aph 8 of the
application, the respondcnts beg to state that in view of the facts and
circumstances of the case, as statcd hereinabove, the O. A. filed by the

apphcant is prematurc and derived of any merit and may bc dlsm1sscd




18. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 9 of the
application, the respondents beg to state that in view'df the
facts ad circumstances of the case, as stated hereinabove, the

0.A. filed by the applicant rhay be dismissed as premature.

'VERIFICATION

I, K. Ponniah, Superintending Engineer (Civil), Prasar Bharati, Civil
Construction Wing, All India Radio, Guwahati, being duly authorized - and .

“competent to sign this verification do hereby solemnly affirm  and ‘state that

the statements madé in paragraphs. -/ /\ 2/ *_3 of the application
are true to my knowledge and .belief, those made m paragraphs

Z/ -/ 7 being matter of record are true to rriy information derived
there from and those made I the rest are humble submissipﬁ before the

Hon’ble Tribunal. 1 have not suppressed any material facts.

AND 1 sign this verification on this the /Zh day of ﬂ:&f *,2003.

DEPONENT.

Superintending Pngineer (¢)

. (.C.%. Al 'rdia Radio,
B Guwahati



